Mrs, Clara J. Bossman, Captain Beryle B. Bossman's Mother, stated in

a letter to this office that a fellow officer, "Joe Ford" had written her

' kéhh4udtszf. o,
son's wiﬂ?azletter, telling her of Captain - Bossman's death, and semding

-

Y

pictures of USMC, Champigneul. {'a 7)

The roster of officers of the 434th. armored Field Artillery Bn. as of the
20th. August 1944, through 15th. September 194k, was searched for an officer
"Joe Ford.," The following name and address was found:

Mr. Joe Manning Ford ) Assigned to 754th. F. a. Bn.,
) Fort Leonard Wood, Missouri,

1924 Columbia ) November 1943,
) Released from active duty 4 October 1946.
)

Lawton, Oklahoma.

aAre you the oficer to whom the mother referred?

Capt. Bossman was Uommanding Officer of Battery C, 434th.
armored Field artillery, 7th, Armored Division, Third United
States army, at the time of his death in the vicinity of
Epernay, France, 28 August 1944.

Can you recall whether or not the deceased was wearing
brown paratroop jupp shoes and what disposition was made
of the remains?




~
-t

® &6 &6 6 o o o o o6 o o 0 O©0 O 9

EvBile

-.EGA341

EGL1Z
RR UEPGG

Al373)
0

WD
HHAIE R ¢ g

DE UECGL 18V

R 1917352

FM ACTG DIR CLAIMS SVC VAC STPAUL MINN
T® OFF 6F QMG WASHDC

R T

Sl ST gl

CHINViE
THLENDILO3s 34

VETS GRNC -

i

ATTN WARDLE MEMORIAL DIV REGISTRATION BR
RETEL @CT 13 xc 3 791 969 BERYLE B ngzgan CMA WIDOW MRS BERNIGE
M BOSSMAN UNREMARRIED RESIDING 3295 GEORGIA AVENUE MINNEAPOLIS
16 MINNESOTA-PD MOTHER MRS CLARA J BOSSMAN DIED MARCH & 1951
/5035/8B/

CFN 13 °XC 3 781 969 3285 18 4 1951 /9E35/8B7
19717392




X-7, Champigneul, Plot A, Row 6, Grave 130:

Cchecx List dated &6 April 1945:

Est. Height: Impossible to determine

Est., Weight: Impossible to determine

Color of Hair: Small quantity found on portion of skull,
appears to be Brown.

Race: White i

Cause of Death: Cremation

Was Body Burned? Yes -- burned entirely, beyond recognition

Any Parts Missing or Severed? Yes

Description and Sizes of Clothing:

Paratrooper's Jump Shoes -- Size 7-C p :
Portion of Pants -~ Inseam was found "W-4872%"-and "W;2282.‘/
Portion of 0D Shirt

Portion of White Cotton Shorts

Measurements and Characteristics of Skeleton:

Remains insufficient to give information.

Undated Check iist accomplished at the time remains were disinterred
from Champipgneul Zemetery:

Remnants only of Officer's Brown Shirt, badly torn

Remnants only of Officer's Brown Trousers, "W 53531-3," "W 33,21-5,"
"W 48724L" stamped in Waist.

Only twelve inches of Brown Web Belt,

Brown, Light Wool Type, Socks -~ estimated size -- 103

Brown Paratroop Shoes, Size 7-C — badly worn.

Tth, Armored Patch on left shoulder

Build: Medium

Hair: Impossible to distinguish

No teeth, head crushed.

REMARKS:  Approximately twenty pounds of mutilated bones remaining. Body
does not appear to have been burned. Indications show deceased could have
been blown or torn apart.

(QEC Form 1044 dated 28 October 1948:

fleight of Reprocessed Remains: 10 Lbs.

Est. Height: 516M
Hair: None
Was Body Burned? No
Teeth found among remains.

No Clothing

Previously processed by Repatriation.
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DENTAL COMPARISON CI_IART
UN KN OWN - : NAME
*-7 (Champigneul) Aa-6-130
R-8 ' 7] ks
R-7 : ' R=7
R-6 - R6
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R-14 | "™WECTION OF MANDIBLE // R-14
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R-11 Ty L~ R-11
R~10 NG el R-10"
-1 | TERTH Pt N L-9
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=11 NG L-11
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-15| o Cement 1-15
L-16 L-16
EST IMATED HE IGHT HE IGHT
5!6"
EST !MATED WEIGHT WE IGHT
ESTIMATED AGE AGE
.HAER HA.IR
REMARKS '
Dental chart dated 28 October 1948.
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ARISON CHART

NAME

BOSSMAN, %erxle B., Capt., O-454573
8 | X Ehct]jactuad

R-7 X _

6 )

R~5

R-4

R-3

R—2 ‘

=1 P

k-1

-2 | 4s

-3 i S

L4

L-5 | modfA

L6 Mo : .

-7 1 fa4

L-8 [a) f!‘! .

R-16

R-15

mh
R4 |y
RT3 1 04

R-12

A1l

f-10"

R=9

L-9

L-10

=N

L-12

L-13 OA

-1y

L-15

L—-16

*;I'f?g“ Form 79 - 19 aug, i9l+

TWE 1GHT

125

AGE

27 Years , 11 Months, 21 Days

"HATR Shoe Size
Brown : ) 7=D

. KIA 28 August 1944
'Born 7 September 1916 -




\RISON CHART
NAME
TUCKER, John F,, Pvt., 38516495
/-8
R~7
R-6
R-5
Rl
i R=3
R~2
R~1

bt | P *NIN

-1
L-2
L-3
L—4
L-5
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L-7
L-8

Lall ol o]

R-16
I R~15

R-14

R—-13
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R-11

R-10"
R-9

ol ad o

L-9
L~10
L-11
-12
L-13
-1
CL-15
1-16
HE 16 11 Ch ate €pt. L}
5i1qn :
WEIGHT

182

AGE

28 Years, 9 Months, 28 Days
HAIR *
| Brown

P4 P | [

Shoe Size
11i-C

KIA. 28 August i9hh
Born 30 October 1915




\RISON CHART

NAME

EN . Cpl. 8547
R~8 . -

R=7 X

.

R—6

R=5 | X

R4 | doa

R-3 ds

R-2

R-1

L-1 |

-2
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i

-5

-7

X
X
-6 | x
i
X

-8

R=-16 oA

R—-15 X
X

R=-14

R-13 MOA

R—-12

R-11

R—-10"

R-9

| =9

T

1-11

L-12

o L=13

L-14

L—-15 X

L-16 |. OA

“;,‘g:‘,*  Forms 79; 8-h-h2
: 3-31-LL

“WETGHT

121

AGE ”
26 Years, 9 Months, 6 Days

HAIR Shoe Size
Brown 7-D

KIa 28 August 1944
Born 22 November 1917




\R1SON CHART

NAME
SHALJIAN, Donald J., 2/Lt., 0-1017063

R-8

R-7

R~

k-5 | mo (A7)

R=l

R=3

R-2

R-1

-1

=2

L-3

-

L-5
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()
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R-14 | doa

R-13
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R-11

R—-10

]

L5
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L-12

[-13
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=T

L—-16 fa

HE [GHT Forms 79: 10-6-43
_5 1 8" 2"19-1114»

WE IGHT

1l

AGE i -
2L, Years, 10 Mgnths, 14 Days

MAIR Shoe Size

|_Brown 10-C

KI4A 28 August 1944
Born 1L October 1919
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IDENTIFICATION BRANCH
SEARCH INFORMATION SECTION

DATE 20 July 1951

/Z TELEPHONE INQUIRY

INFORMATION REQUESTED ON: ndss, Beryle B., Capt. ASN_ _ 28 Aug Wk

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL CAILLED: Mr. Joe Manning Ford

ADDRESS: 192l Columbia

CITY AND STATE: Lawbton, Oklahoma

PHONE NUMBER:

INFCRMATION OBTAINEDs _
Mr. Ford stated that he did not know Capt Beryle Bossman, and that
he did not write Capt Bossman's wife concerning hils death and grave
location (furnishing pictures of grave). He added that he was
sorry that he could not help us; that he was in France at the time of

Bosshan's death but he was not in a combat zone.

SIG?"’EDMM"

INFO FURNISHED Mrs. Jeffrey _ ~ DATE 20 July 1951
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DATE

TELEPHONE INFORMATION RECORD 22 Yay 1951

TELEPHONE NUMBER AND BRANCH CALLED WANE OF PERSON PLACING CALL
73090 - OQMG Liaison Mrs. Jeffrey
CASE UNDER INVESTIGATION (X or Casze Number) CEMETERY

INFORMATION REQUIRED

SEE BELOW:

DATE CALLED BACK PERSON GIVING INFORMATION

Mrs. Hughes

INFORMAT |ON RECEIVED

Requested a search of Roster of Officers of the #34th. armd, F., a. Bn., as of

20 august 1944 -~ 15 September 194l for an Officer "Joe Ford" —— full name,

rank, ASN..

¥rs. Hughes called ~- 25 May =-- giving the following name:

John.ﬁilliam Ford, 36037072. Discharged 3 QOctober 1945. address: HINDSBORO, Ill.

Called Mrs. Hughes 25 May reguesting that the OFFICER'S ROSTER be checked,

as rejuested originally.

Called Mrs. Hurhes 1 June requesting the address of:

Joe Manning Ford, 0-529829, who was assigned to the 754th. F. A. Bn.,

Fort Leonard ijood, Missouri, Movember 1943.

| Mrs. Keith called 4 June 1951 giving the following address: (as of March 1951

Mr. Joe Manning Ford

1924, Columbia

Lawton, QOklahoma

| ___Released from active duty 4 October 1946.

WMFMMSEG

385 92396
4 APR 46
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- I . B oy OATE
N , )
TELEPHONE INFORMATION RECORD " 4 June 1951
TELEPHONE NUMBER AND BRANCH CALLED NAME OF PERSON PLACING CALL
13090 -— OQG Liaison Mrs, Jeffrey
CASE UNDER INVEST!GATION (X or Case Number) CEMETERY
-7, Champigneul
INFORMAT ION REQUIRED
Present Status -- See Below Requested addresses same date
DATE CALLED BACK PERSON GIVING INFORMATION
4 June 1951 and 6 June Mrs. Keith
INFORMAT ION RECEIVED .
OLIVIERI, Tobie D., Cpl. Discharged 10~17-45 (Tobie Dominic)
12050960
Address at time of dischange: 171 8th. avenue

Newark, N. J.

ROSEKRANS, Paul L., Jr., S/Sgt.

ROSENKRANS, Paul L., Jr., 33162689 (Correct spelling) Discharged 9-27-45

Address at. time of discharge: ‘330;}é Frank Street

HORNELL, New York

‘;QrgRFl?gu 356 88 93396




MGMT 293
N, B 2 B.
ASN O 454 573

121 Bloamsbury Ave.
Havre ce Grace, Md.

June 19, 1951

Lt. Col. Benjaxmin B. King
uartermaster Corps
Hemorial_nivision

Dear Sir:

In regards to your inquiry about the death of Captain deryle B,
Bossman who was killed in Epermay, France in August of 1944, I was in
¢ Battery of the 434th Armored Field Artillery Battalion of the 7th
Armorad Division. I was never a member of the mecical detachment at

any time.

At the time of his death, 1 was & tank mechanic and assigned, uue
to driver shorti.ge, to drive the forward observers jeep and was near
Captain Bossman when he was killed. I identified the remains in just the
way you mentlioned, bui cannot say whether o:“ggymE31gggmyqag;ggmggzgyroop
boots. He was wearing field shoes of somekind, but I cannot say they
were of any specific type. o oo T

As to what dispositionngyswggggﬂgrﬂhigm:ggg;gg, I cannot answer as

hey wers still there when we left the tomn to crose the Marne River.

He was hit and killed instantly by a sniperts bullet and then hit
directly by either a mortsr shell or an 88 shell. The remains were pick-
ed up and placed on the side of the road under some trees, anc they were
still there when we pulled out of the town early the next morning.

I hope this information will be of some help in your investigzation.
iIf I can be of any further assistance, please let me know.

WLl o Z;ikho’7$54’i“>'

> [ 7Phul L. Rosenkrans, Jr.
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IDENTIFICATICN BRANCH

™ SEARCH INFORMATION SECTION

\J paTE 31 July 1951

)

t

INFORMATTION REQUESTED ON: Capt. Beryls B. Bossman _hSN_0-454573

" /. TELEPHONE INQUIRY

NAME, OF INDIVIDUAL CAILEDzHr Tobie D, Olivieri

ADDRESS: 595 North 5th Street

CITY AND STATE; Newark, New Jersey

PHONE NUMBER:

INFORMATION OBTAINEDY
Captain Bossman was killed four or five blocks from Epernay on a

rdirt road entering Epernay almest in Epernay. As Mr. Olivieri remembers
bhe was killed at approximtely between 1PM and LFM. He could not state
the distance from Epernay in yards or wi:xether the incident occurred east
or weat of the town.

Mr. Olivieri was asked witat parts of the remains he recovered., He
stated he found two (2) arms and.a leg - that portion of shirt attached
to one arm had Capt. Bossman's name and serial number. He could not
identify whether it was thg /right or left leg he recovered. When asleed

if the leg was intact, he replied he recovered portions of a leg.

S e -y
NAN \ : A f”:.‘?.;s.'z'.;

Fil» '
/ 3. .Q..gl_c_f_.ﬁ;L__.. %‘a ce Cfemen

Ia ptification Brapch - w70y 1951

TNFO FURNISHED NWon-Recoverable Section DATE
(CL¥MENTS) .
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RE URMSG 6?2Lﬁ?676 Captain Beryle B. Bossman, 0454573, Information

now available indicates remains nonrecoverable, Hovever Field investi-

gation will be conducted in effort to determine final status,




- o A X
+ QAVE C . oY)
\ ARMY SERVICE FORCES WAR
IN rErLY reFER To _SPQYG 293 ‘OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL e
Bossman, Beryle B. WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

S.N. 0454573
14 April 1945

I

SUBJECT: Report of Interment

0 Gommnding Ganeral, Comzone
Furopean Theater of Operations
APO 887, % Postmaster
"New York, New York
- FOR: The Chief Quartermaster

1. It is requested that this qffice be advised as to whether
or not the remains of the late Captain Beryle B. Bossman, S. N. 0454573,
have been recovered and interred, as to date a report of interment has

not been received.,

2. The official report’ of death received in this office shows
o \,\1,\14 '{S't,gat Captain Bossman was killed in action on 28 August 1944, in !nnce.
14 R 7>

H. A. BARNES
Brig General, QMC
Deputy The Quartermaster General
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Q-GRE (29 April 1945) 1lst Ind.
OCQM, EQ COM &, ETO, AFO 88’? U.S. ARNY .

TO0: The Quartarmaster Genersl, Washington 25 D.C.

1. This office has never received a Report of Burlal for -
Ceptain Bossman, Beryle B., ASN 0454573, and so far as is known,

his remains have not been recovered.

S
zsiﬁz LIZ.

Major General, W%
Chief Quartermastg
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SPJYC 293
Bossman, Beryle D,
OL5L573

Address Heply To THE
QUARTERMASTER GENZRAL

11 May 1945

Mys. Bernlce H. Bossman
Warren, Minnesota

Dear Mrs. Boasman:

Refaronce is made o our letter of 14 April 1945 informing
you that upon receipt of information regarling the remains of yowr
husband, the late Captain Beryle B, Bossmah, you would be advised.

I regret to inform you that information received ruveals that
the remalns of Captain Bosaman were not recovered. Inclosed is an
application for & flag in memory of your husband, if you s0 desire it,
Upon receipl of the signed appiication, the flag will ve lssued to
the legal next of kin, For yowr convenience, there is alsc inclosed
an snvelupe which requires no postage for the return of the applicaiion
to this office.

May our country's flag be an everlasting symbol that these hercic
men did not die in vain,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GINMRAL:
| ' Sincerely yours,

o=
+
C. C. PIERCE R
- Captain, Quc =g
Assistant =
ER
Ny
¢n o
/—\\\J \;\
Ny
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SPQYG 293 <
Bossman, Beryle, B.
S. K. O=h54573

2

Addreas Reply To 5 March 19486
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: Memorial Division

Mirs, Clara J. Bosasman
27 west 1lhth Strest
Minneapolls, Minnssota

Dear Yrs. Bossmani

Your letter concerning your son the late Captain Beryle B, Bosaman,
haes baen received in this office,

T regret to advise you that no information has been raceived in
thia office indicating that the remains of your son have been recovered, A
sontintous search is being made end it is our sincere hope that in the
future it will be posaible to recover and inter his remains, If his
remains are recoversd, you will be notified.

This of fics has noted a chanre in your address snd it is requested
that 1f this is to be your permanent mailing address that this office
be advisod-

This office regrets the delay in answering your letter.

FOR THE QUARTFRMASTER GFNERAL:

Sincerely yours,

WILLIAM B, CHRISTERSEN
. 1 1at Lieut., MO
s 7 As=istant

JLP
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- - HEADQUARTERS, Alel\_fL‘_{. SERVICE FORCES ~ " 5
MEMO RO._ING SLIP

TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED:

NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM | INITIALS
1| Dir., Memorial Division, OQMG -
Room 1005, Tempo C Building DATE
Washington, D. C.
2
3
D
l. For necessary action. Ca
2.
2 Inclg,
NAME ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM DATE,
FROM:  AEH/baw Munitions 3613 21 Feb 46
Casualty Branch, Composite Section # A %Hgge
l Family Relations Sub-Section
‘W.D., A.G.0.Form 0118 ‘This Form supersedes W. D, A. G. O, Form 0116, 23 March 1944,

1 Qctober 1944 which may be used until ekisting stocks are exhausted. %
&
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AGPC~0 201 Bossman, Beryle B.
(13 Peb 46) 0454573

21 Februnary 1946

Mrs, Clara J. Bossman
27 Yest 14th Street
Minneapolis, Minnesotsa

Dear ¥ra. Bossmpan!

I have your recent letter in which you requested information
regarding your son, the late Captain Beryle B. Bossman, who was killed
in action on 28 August 1944,

1 fully understand your desire to receive all possible infor-
mation regarding the ciroumstances surrounding his dsath and sincerely
wish thot other details were avalleble. The records show, however, that
8ll ¥nowvm dnfarmation ecncarning hic dezth har Lren furmdched you L
nreviome gyrmmic-stionag,

i regret that I am not able to supply the names or addresses
of men who may have been with your son on his fatal mission since War
Department rosters cre not filed according to orgsnisation; however,
if you can obtain the names and Army serial numbers of personnsl who
you believe were with your son, every effort will be made %o furnish
rou thelr cldrsssus.

% eopy of your letter has been forwarded to the (uartermsster
General, Washington 25, D. C,, who will furnish you any information
that 1s avallable regarding your son's burial.

I extend to you ageain my deepest aympsthy in the great loss
you have sustained.

Sincerely yours,

EDWARD F. WITSHELL
Major General
The Adjutant General of the Army
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Minnea, :1s, Minn.
Feb 13, 1946

Adjutant General War Department
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sirs,

I have been for some time now trying to get some information on the
death of my son. I have recelved two different reports, as to what was to
have caused my son's death. I have tried also to locate someone who may
have been with, or near, him zx at that time. There were several boys from
near Minneapolis in my son's cempany, but I do not know what they were. We
have as yet not received no word as to what became of him, or where he was
buried. This has been very hard & terrible shock to both his wife & myself.
I am wondering if of late, your department has had any word or information
on my son's death., We were told he was killed at Epernay, France Aug. 28,
1944, He was Capt. Beryle B. Bossman 0454573, Btry,"C" 434 Armd F.A. Bn.
APO 267, New York, N. Y.

May 1 please ask that you tell me the truth, regardless of what
the situation may be., I have received the worst shock, I think I can stand
the rest. This terfible suspense not kmowing what became of his body. That
boy, that body, that was my son. He must be some place, & where is his
grave? He was a Capt., a Btry. Commander, some one must knew what became of
him. The War Dept. surely must know what became of its officers? Do you
have any record of any of the officers of the 434 Battalion or addresses, of
men who came back. If I could only find out where his grave is, it would
ease my grief some. The War has been over for many months now. Surely there
must be some record of him. I raised a grand young boy, gave him to the
Country to try & save us, he was killed, and now no one knows what became of
him. That is very hard to teke.

Can you please help me. I will be so thankful for any thing you
can do for me,

Thanking you in advance, I am his mother,
Mrs. Clara J. Bossman

27 West l4th St.
Minneapolis, Minnesota.



FLAG APFLICATION

The undersiymed herety n;ks;_agpl;cablcn for a regulation burial
flag in memory of the late . 5?2{!}' B-'ﬁfffllﬂ # .f. P diaiieme
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. Beryle B. Dossman

and 1 certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the

statements made above are corrsct and irue; that
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War Department.
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The phrase "legal next of kin® for the purpose of issuing this
flag is defined as follows with preference to entitlement in the order
listed,
(a) Widow or widower.
(b) Children, according to age, the sons having preference over the
daughters.
(¢) Father, including adopted, step, and foster mother.
(d) Mother, incldding adopted, step, and foster father.
(e) Brothers or sisters, including brothers or sisters of the
half blood.
(£) Uncles or aunts.

(g) Nephews or nieces.
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-QHGYIG 293
Bossman, Beryle B.

- e —— 9 August 1946
Addresa Reply To -~ '

THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Attention: Memorial Division

Mrs. Clara J. Bosaman
‘27 West Fourteenth Street
Minnespolis, Minnesota

Dear Mrs. Bessmen:

Your letter concerning your son, the late Captain Beryle B.
Bossman, has been received in this office,

Up to the present time information pertaining to the burial of
the remains of your son has not been received in this office, It is
requested that, at your convenlence, you forward to this office a
copy of the picture of your son's grave and the name and address

of the person who furnished you this information, in order that an

investigation may be made,

The records of this office have been amended %o show that your
address has been changed from 126 South Twelfth Street, Minneapolis,
Uinnesotz, to 27 West Fourteentih Street, Minneapolis, Minneseta. '

¥OR THE QUARTERMASIER GENERAL:

//,/””" Sincerely yours,

/

JAMES L. PRENN

Major, QHC I :
Assistant . o £f3
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: QUAF 293
Bossman, Beryle B.
SN O 454 573

A
‘-”5{;" 16 July 1948

Mrs. Clara J. Bossman
27 West 1l4th Street
Minneapolis, Minnesota
Dear Mrg. Bossman:

Your letter to the American Graves Registration, European Area,
concerning the remains of your son, the late Captain Beryle B. Bossman,
has been referred to this offioce.

#With sincere regret, I must inform you that, as yet, information
pertaining to the burial of the remains of your son has not been re-
ceived in our office. Please rest assured that immediately upon re-
ceipt of information regarding your son, you will be advised.

Plesse be assured of my continued sympathy in your great loss,.

Sincerely yours,

HICHARD B. COOMBS %
Major, QMC
Memorial Division
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CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

NAME OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle} GRADE SERIAL NUMBER
Boseman, Feryle B, Capt., 0 454 573
|PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ) ROW GRAVE
PRESENT BURTAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE
ADDRESSEE , ADDRESS (Street, City, State),
MR.
MISS  Clere J. BEoesmen 27 West 1/th Street
RELATIONSHIP _ Minnespolis, Minnesota
Mother :
— :
PARAGRAPHS ADDITIONAL DATA — MODIF ICATIONS

{Seduence)

165£ Boencane Hnovea L.a..h‘dw‘iuo‘ae«k

With sincere regret I must inform you thet, ss yet, informetion
pertaining to the burial of the remsins cf your son have not been re-
ceived in our office. Flease rest asssured thet immediztely upon receipt
of information regerdine your scn you will be advised.

1F6-M

A

‘JANALYST LS AND DATE E:FV’TYPIST INITIALS - REVIEWER INtTIALS AND DATE

7-¢~

48 6410

‘Om FOR '902

23 APR




KEMORTAL DIVISION
FAUILY CORRESFONDENCE BRAINCH

| ts_0 7 |
“ 703 Identification Branch . : .

FRO{: - Family Letters Bectien

" SUBJECT: Case Nams K o4
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HEADQUARTERS '
ANERTCAN GRAVES REGISTRATICN COLILAND
EURCPEAN AREA
APO 58 U 8 ARMY

RRE 293, 3 18 June 1948

SUBJECT: Transmittal of Inquiry

TO? The Quartermsster Genersl
Washington 25, D, C.
ATTENTION: liemorial Divislon

1, The attached lette m Mrs, Bossman concerning
the grave location of her so%%l___muww__
Q_454 223, 1g forwarded for such adtlon as you mey deem
appropriate,

2e No definite burial information is avallable
concerning the above-named officer,

R Mrs, Bossman has been informed of this reference,

FOR THE COMMANDING GENZRAL:

1 Inel
Ltr fr Mrs. Bossman
dtd 6 June 48

A
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QHOMR 293

Boseman, Beryle B. -
8.8, O 4b4 73

Address Reply To 6 February 1947
THE QUARTERMASTER (FHERAL -
Attention: Memorial Division

Mrs. Olarc J. dossman
37 Yest l4th SAreet
¥inneapolis, HMinnesots

Tear Mrs. Bossmont

Refersncs is made %o a letter from thie office dated 8 Ootober 1946
in which you were advised that an ansver would be forthooming to your
letter of 26 Ssptember 1948, concerning your son, the late Captaln
Beyyle B, BosamaR.

It 13 w'th dean regret that you are adviaed that, up $o the present
time, information pertaining to the burial of the remains of your sen
hes not bean regeived in this office. An investigation is Deing made
$o obtsin informadion regarding his remains, Upon completion of thie
{nvestization you will be advised o8 to the results.

+
)

Sincerely yours,

JAMES L. PROIN

Major, G
Assistan’

Jp———_.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE (F THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
?tT‘ASHINGTON 2 5 3 D L] C .

In Reply Refer To

QMR 293-(%4;44Lm~u4un; i;&j)L:}’QEJ A
Bosewug Do n, g 14 JAN 1947

SUBJECT: Additionsl Information That May Lead to the Recovery and
Identification of Remains Not Yet Accounted For

TO + Commanding Officer ‘ 7
American Graves Registration Command
European Theatar Aree
APO 887, c/o Postmasgter
New York, New York

1. Reference is made to letter this office, QMGYC 314.6; Bubject:
Additional Methods of Locating and Identifying Unknowns and Resolving
Ceses of Remains Not Yet Recovered, dated 4 October 1946.

2. Attached hareto, in duplicate is OQUC Form 371 for the following
deceased individual whose remains have not yet been recovered or identified:

NAME RANK SERIZL NO.

————— ———

Sesuman, Seryie B Capteln 0 A3k 913

3+ The attached OQMG Farm 371 contains 21l information available
from the 0ffice of The Quartermaster General, the Adjutant General, the
AG Demobilized Ysrsonnel Records Branch and Clinical Records Branch, St.
Louis, Missouri, Hegdquarters, Army iir Forces, and capturad enemy documents,
and is in sdditioryto any previous informstion forwarded by this office to
your headquertery, - :

r i .
4y It igfrequested that every sttompt be made by ;buff?ommagd to
' 1fy romains of this individual end the rodults; of;jmur in-
ether positive or negetive, be returned £o this Pfice by
icreon, within 60 days of recsipt of this commé?icaﬁipni

vestigation,
indorsement

\ | “dh,  FOR THE QUARTERVASTER GENFRAL: R D
i Te ¥ W

14
. ¢y I
/ 1 Incl ~Par 2 o MARTIN G. RILEY
fo ( 5 Cys - 37T) . ) Major, QWMC
Z“ 7T - Assistant




293 FILE

DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVERED OR IDENTIFIED

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) | GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
| NUMBER
|
e i VI ‘fvu-:-’.yfa,n' B a ;u;st.. Mﬂm
ORGANIZATION | RACE | CREED FORMER SERIAL
! NUMBER (If applicable)
Ry O L% V3 Bn 7 iemd Tivw ! hive | Fruke
! |
DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH l PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
X up b E
DATE OF FOD E1i D Tpernay, Trence
1
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES ' COLOR HAIR | SHOE SIZE
5 7§e 128 | lee Sreen | ™
DENTAL CHART 18 Dee AL
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT B
0 6 i
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 71 8
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
6 15 14 13 12 1 10 9 3 1 1t 1’2 13 14 15 16
X=Extracted 0="Carious 1=~Carious Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTCOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
Yone L

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

GAMG rorm

]

sep 4§ 371

U. S. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD

16—49865-1




QUUIG 293
Bossman, Beryle B, N

SHO454 573 . ..
8 October 1946

? Address Reply To
THE QUARTERMASTER UENERAL
Memorial Division

Attention:

Mra, flara J. Bogsman
27 Weat 14th Street
Minneapolie, Minnesota

Dear YMrs. Bossmang
This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter regarding your son,

the late Captain Beryle 3. ssman, and to advise you that an answer

will be forthcoming in the near future.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GHNERAL:
Sincerely yours,

THOMAL W, LEWIN

mbn
Captain, QiC
Assistant
o v x =
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o w me
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Fil UFPO 38/0115512 e w:jj){(ﬂ_j%4gfff _______

- e 3
TO OOMG WASH DC « R
. WD GRNC 02130 o2
3

| | 2y

REF AGRC SIY SEVEN FIVE NINE | //-72 -4 & . =X %
. _ : N

. J 2 I
PASS TO MMORIAL DIVISION 50T N
i Y
REQUEST THIS OFXICE BE FURNISHED ALL AVAILABLE DENTAL INFORMATION

29

FOR CAPTAIN BERYLEfBAKER BOSSMAN CMA ZERO DASH FOUR FIVE FOUR FIVE SEVE“I

THREE PD END AGRRE PD PECKHAM

CFN CAPT BERYLE BAKER BOSSMAN

NOISIAG IVIYOWNIN
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»

-
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GMGMS 293 29 November 1yis
Bossman, ceryle 3.
SH - 0~454 573

SUBJECT: idditional Information
10: Commanding General
imerican Graves Reglstration Command
Buropean irea
4PO 53, cfo Postmaster
New York, Hew York

1. Reference is made to your radio AGRC-6759 dated 4 Movember
1948,

2, Inclosed herewith is Photostat sopy of Form 79 for Captain
Beryle B, Bossman, ¥ - O-454 573 representing all available dental
information in this office for subjeet decedent.

Fli TH QUaRTHHEASTER GENERAL:

l Incl: T. H, MNZTZ
Incl X 'Form #79 Lt. Colonel, MG
A Memorial Mvision

JCM
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REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT

. Jerning, Ga. ASN OS5 593>

[2) CHRISTIAN NAME

(10) DISEASE OR INJURY WITH
LOCATION, COMPLICATIONS,
SEQUELAE, ETC.

- e JR—

T

.’,z,n OPERATIONS

(11) DATES AND NATURE OF TREATMENTS

(12) RESULTS AND REMARICS

B
g
sin O 2
= 3 1....._/_ Abs. Perisp R 7 | 8-1943 ! T.E. Anes In - FAK Class 1 X
25 | Abs, Feriap R 8 8-19-L3 T.E- Znes 3 wumlol‘;mm
sk Cae. L 6 MO |2-9-142 OA ERM Class II
2 s]Car 1-7 F| h=5=ldy - OA
<z g|car I-8 0 fh=b-lfy -~ Oa
nl.m T A Car I~2 D s
Wy {oar L= ‘ s EEM Class II
m m +f Ccar R=13 0 rlﬂ....g. A A
£2 |car 1-13 0 | L=7=Lli S
S |g & |Car 111 D | l=7oliy A o
e c L~7-4l ' Ccr Prix EEM Class Iv |

Dental Corps, U. 8. A.

Form T9—MEpicalL DEPARTMENT, 1U, 8, A,

(Rovised Feb, 24, 1041)

16—20023




SHY
*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY

UPPER TEETH

S [T livc
S Flo]o

g . LY

)/ LOWER TEETH
(3
16 14 IE 121110 9 S5 10 1‘1%‘14 15 16

T el 11140 | [}
R

Ofcluston ..........s Calculus: Stight, Medium, Heavy i

Periodontoclasia 1
Dental foci suspected: Yes No ‘
Other conditions 3‘
i
|
\ : |
o '1
Ak AL
Date 1 9
!
W Dental Corpe, U. 5. A.
*Restorable caricus teeth by O
Nonrestorable carious teeth by /
Missing natural teeth by X

Téeth replaced by denture
(horizontal line), XXX

Teeth replaced by fixed bridge
{avaltc include abutments) X

S




FOR MAJ SEKOWSKI QM LN RM 1E&24 PENT REURNR 7 10 NOV ON BERYLE B

_ Eﬂgg;AN 37090135 AND 0454573 WD AGO FORM &3 DTD 18 DEC 4f SHOWS
L S g
|

| TEETH MISSING R 14 RESTORABLE CARIOUS TEETH R 7 & L 5 1 FORMS 79,
| - . .

BEING SENT

o
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IDENTIFICATION SECTION =~ o

MEMORIAL DIVESION - ?/
IDENTIFICATION DATA
B LAST NAME ~ FIRST NAME - MIDDLE 1M ITIAL ARMY SERI1AL NUMBER GRADE
ggogJM M-~ BERVLE ~p8 .| 0-os5svs33] Capt .
- P el COLOR. EYES TCLOR WAIR ] SHOE S17E DATF;GamE‘MHh——;ﬁfﬁz:
/ ] .
567 (a5 | gadE  ppawn| T) lsppuc ¥4

ol

BIALY Q.

LAST ORGANIZATION TO WHICH ATTACHED OR ASSIGNED (Give complete designation)

L3u ™ AFA By

PLACE OF DEATH GR PLACE LAST SEEN

EFPLERNAY - FRANCE

IF MIA

LIST ALL CAMPS IN WHICH STATIONED

IN U.S. PRIOR TO SERVICE OVERSEAS, WITH INCLUSIVE CATES AT EACﬂ

. STATION

i

“JI‘.D:

K0 RLELALS

e,

£ L 0., 7
J}ﬁM DA L.

o R A O A

P, @. "~ 9W /.ﬁ_.

1

,/.1/25

ERANGA
LN HLE

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

NoNE

TATTGGS AND/OR BEIRTH MARKS

NINE

o

UPPER RIGHT

16 1%

M 13 12
LCWER RIGHT

X - EATRACTED

DENTAL CHART m /(:S’ Beer L/

R

3 12z 3w & 6 7
UPPER LE%T
v
11 10 9 9 .10 ‘11 12 13 14 1& 16
LOWER LEFT:‘ :
O - CARIOUS { - CARIOUS NQN-Rﬁ;TGgQaLE R

AGTAC FORM
"1 Aug 1546 |"380

(Indicate dentures, bridgework, etc.,

%""""""""'-'-""'-II---l-----------lh-------.-...-'----......,......;.........._....._,,.ﬂ“

if shown.}
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TRANSLATIO O

- J. L. HEGLY - ‘
. Ing ~ Electricien .

110, Rue de 1l'Hopital
Tperney {(Marne)

Sir:

This is & cese of an American mother. Her name is mentioned
below, she would like to find the remeins of her son, an Officer
in Patton's Army, died 28 Aug 1944 during a combat for the
liverstion of Epernay (Marne), Neame and unit and the serisl
number are written below, .

I accepted to make the search with eagerness because of the
souvenirs and relations which I had with the American Army when
they came to France, After several questibns the evidence was
teken from witnesses who were present in combat,

This evidence leads to the identification of the Cept Bossman's
' Zﬁﬂéi_@» ¥p until the moment when the Americen Authorities took

the remains from the clviljian Cemetery of Epernay Hospital end
buried him in American Militery Cemetery at Chemplgneul,

During transfer, his casket didn't carry any definite identity,
he was buried in Champigneul Cemetery with a marker (Unknown),

Important details: Two bodies were found the seme day not far
eway from each other and they were in the same catpegory they were
coming from the same battle field, route of Paris and finishing
a la ville Epernay.

Both remains were buried in Epernay and transferred to
Champigneul and since the Military Cemetery Champigneul had been
transferred the remalns were transferred to a destination which
the American Administration would know. In spite of the same
case and destination,the bodies had g different features, thanks
to the information that I got from the witnesses.

(a) One was & young Officer with blond hair and very
light skin, his body was torn to pleces; among the °
pleces were the feet of the officer with shoes.

{(b) The other one belonged to & soldler who had black
curly hair and a dark skin, his body was covered with
wounds but he was complete, the clothing was of one
who belonged to the troop.

{over)




o -3

~ ~ ~

A thorough verification was mede at Champigneul,-and
several other were made by thpeiAmerican Army. s = (
The difference should have been stated and thet could
permlt to distinguished the remains of Capt Bossman and of the

soldier, '

The purpose of writting this letter is to ask you to help
me in clarifying the mystery that surrounds the disappearance
of Capt. Bossman, since he was taken from civilian cemetery of
Epernay hospital and in order to know all the answem thet I have
to give to the mother,

0f course the understanding 1s thet I am at your disposition
at any time you need my help or any evidence. I hope to receive
an answer from you soon,

Sincerely,

/s/ 3. L. Hegly

Nemes: Ceptain Beryle B. BOSSMAN 0,454.573-from Minneapolis
Minnesota U,S,A.
Battery Commander - Battery ¢, 434 - Battalion 7th
Armored Division - Patton's 3rd Army

Eis mother Clera BOSSMAN
27 West 14th Street - Minneapolis - Minnesota U.S.A.



. HYADGUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVFS RFGISTRITION GOMMAND
FUROP¥AN ARTA
LPO B8 U & ARVY

RRF. 2632 E?gggman,ﬂBaryle—Bu_zhﬂ_454 573) 3 June 1949

SUBJFCT: Transmittal of Inquiry

TO: The Quartermoster General
“aghington 25, D. C.
ATTENTION: Memoriel Division

l. Reference is made to Capt Beryle B, BOSSMAN,
0 454 573, killed in action 28 August 1944, Records this
headquarters do not include definitive burial information
concerning subject deceased,

2. The inclosed inquiry on behalf of mother of de-
ceased, is forwarded for such action as deemed appropriate.

3. Inquirer has been informed of this reference to
the extent thet informetion requested may be released only
by your office, from whioh the next of kin would receive a
direct reply.

FOR THY COMMANDING GENTRAL:

1 Inel - ED"ARD F. PRICE, Jr.

Ltr fr Mr Hegly capt, ‘
dtd 10 May 49, Actg Asst Ad§ Gen
w/traenslation
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< J.-L. HEGLY

Ing. - Elactricien

110, Rue de IHopiol AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION CORPS
EPERNAY (Marne)

GENERAL HEADQUARTERS
HOTEL ASTORIA
PARIS XVI®

Mesgieurs,

Je tiens & vous exposer que la Ville 4 *EPERNAY a été
récemment sollicitée par une mdre américaine (dont le nom est
reporté ci-degsous) afin que soit recherchée la dépouille mortelle
de son fils, Officier de l'Armée PATTON, déc2dé le 28 Aout 1944,
lors des combats de la Libération A'EPZRNAY(Marne) et dont le
nom et l'unité, le numerd matricule sont reproduits ci-dessous,

Les recherches auxquelles j'al accepté, avec empressement
de proctder en souvenir des bonnes relations que j'al eues avec
les Représentants de 1'Armée Américaine, lors de leuf aéjour en
France, ont consisté & l'origine en une série d'interrogations et
de dépositions recueillies aupr*s de plusieurs témoins civils qui
ont assiaté aux combats livrés ce jour 1& autour de la Ville. .

- Ces témoignages aboutissent & l'identification du corps
@u Capitaine BOSSMAN jusqu'au moment ol les autoritéa américaines
ont enlevé son corps, enterré toui d'abord dans le cimetidre civil
de 1l'Hopital d'Epernay, pour l'emmener au Cimetitre militaire
américain de Champigneul.

Comme, lors de ce transfert, le cercueil de cet Officier
ne portait pas de mention précise d'identité, il fut mis en terre
au Cimetidre de Champigneul avec la méme mention " inconnu®

Détail important : deux corps de soldats étaient,le mBme
jour, dans le m@me cas ot dans la méme situation d'origine :
Epernay, et venant du m&me champ de bataille, la Route de Paris
aboutissant 4 la Ville 4A'EPERNAY,ed ils étaient tombés & quelques
mdtres l'un de l'sutre,

Les deux corps, les deux cercueils ont donc du suivre,
en méme temps, les m&mes périgrinations, A'EPERNAY & CHAMPIGNEUL .
et au deld loreque le cimetidre militaire de Champigneul fut i
évacué et que les corps furent transf>rés vers une destination
que l'Administration américaine doit bien connaitre,

: Malgré leur communauté d'origine et destinations, les
deux corps avaient des caractéristiques bien différentes, grice
aux indications que j'ai recueillies auprds des témoins, en effet:
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1°- L'un était colui d'un jeune efficier aux cheveux blonds,
4 la peau trés claire,

Sen corps était littéralement déchiqueté., Parmi les morceaux
rdssemblés, les pieds étaient dans des souliers d'officier,

2°= L'autre appartenait A uwn soldat aux cheveasux trés touf fus
et noirs, & la peau brume,

Son corps avait de fortes blessures, mais il était resté
complet et rassemblé.

Ses v8tements était ceux d'un homme de troupe.

Ainsi; lors de la vérification minutieuse qui a été opirée
& Champigneul, & deux reprises par l'Armée Américaine, ces
différences ont dfi 8tre relevées et doivent permettre de disgtin
guer lv corps du Capitaine BOSSMAN de celui du soldat.

Le but de ma lettre est de vous demander si vous voulez big
m'aider & éclaircir 1e mystre qui entoure 1la disparition dn
Capitaine BOSSMAN, & partir du moment od il a quitté le Cime- .
titre civil de 1'Hopital d 'Epernay, afin que la Ville d'EPERNAY
puisse répondre avec le maximum de précision possible aux gquess-
tions posées par la Mire de cet Officier » Madame BOSSMAN, '

Bien entendu, je restes & votre entidre disposgition pour —
aider nos amis Américains A élucider ltnigme & 1'aide des té- \

moignages recueillis par mes soins et d'autres recherches,si
nécessaire, !

Espirant recevoir prochainement de vos nouvelles, je {
vous prie d'asgréer, Messieurs, 'l'assurance de mee sentiments 3
distingués, ¥

1 951}7
Pngimisie dug femnes // Outs

dun 4%7 d'ELECTRILITE DE FRANCE |

4

Captain Beryle B, BOSSMAN 0.454,573-from Minnegpolis-Minnesota |
Battery Commander - Battery C.434 -Battalion 7 US.AY
Armored Division - Patton's 3rd Army, - N

' i

His mother Clara BOSSMAN
27 West T4 th Street- Minneapolis-Minnesota U.S.A.

f



QUCHF 293
Bossman, Beryle B.,
SN 0 454 573

Mras, Clara J. Bosaman
27 Waast 1lith Strest
Minneapolis, Minmeaota

Dear Mra. Bossmani

e

27 June 1949

4 letter written in your behalf by Mr. J, L. Hegly, to the

American Graves Registration Command, concerning the remains of your

son, the late Captain Beryle B, Bossman, has been raferred to this

offlice,

¥ith deep regret, I must inform you that, as yet, no information

has been received in this office indicating that your son'

have been recovered,

s remains

A continuous and intensive search is being made of the area in

vhich he met his death gnd it is my sincere hope, lrs. Bossman, thLat
bury bis remains in en established

it will be posaible to recover and re
Military Cemetery. Meanwhile, plcuse

rest asgured that when a report
ig received, you will be notified without delay.

I can readily understand your anxiety in this matter and sin-
cerely regret that I cannot at this time furnish you a mare favorable

reply.
mbp
T
4
X

Sincerely yours,

W. E. CAMPBELL
Lt. Colonel, QMC
Memorial Division
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PREVIOUS SURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) * PLOT ROW GRAVE
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemstery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE

ADDRESSEE

MR.
M]S3
MRS.

ADDRESS (Street, City, State)

Mrs. Clara J. Bossman 27 West llith Street

RELATIONSHIP

Minneapelis, lMinnesota
mother

PARAGRAPHS
{ $equence)

ADDITIONAL DATA —— MODIFICATIONS .

A letter written in your behalf by Mr. J. L. Hegly, to the _
American Graves Registration Command, concerning the remains of your
son, the late Captain Beryle B.- Bossman » has been referred te this
office.

VWith deep regret, I must inform yeu that, as yet, ne infermatien
ms been received in this effice indicating that kxooomersx yeur
sen's remaing have béen recevered,

A continuous and intensive search is being made of the area in
which he met his death and it is my sincere hope, Mrs. Bossman, that
it will be pessible te recover and rebury his remains in an
established tilitary cemetery. Meanwhile, please rest assured that
when a report is received, you will be notified without delgy.

I can readily understand your anxiety in this mabtter and sincerely
regret that I canneot at Iistookix this time furnish you a more

favorable reply.

CogppIN *1%3F4 *3®w7) LNIQIDIQ J0 INYN

Wms AND 3 ¢? TYPIST INITIALS

REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE
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 10: © Identification Branch

FROM:

SUBJEGT:

Request situation paragraph, and cemet-ery if gppropriate,
applicable to this case,

VUnbbrpnrn x-
Aeen a{cufmA
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. X5, X6, X7 Champigneul | -
Identified ‘as a Group Burial of | |
ENSNINGER, Frank L.

SHALJIAN, Donald J.
TUCKER, John F.
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HEADQU ARTRRS .
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND
EUROPEAN AREA
APO 58 U S ARMY

RRE 293 |Bossman, Beryle B, - 0 454 573) 3 June 1949

——

‘SUBJECT: Transmittal of Inquiry

TO: The Quartermaster General
Washington 25, D. C.
ATTENTION: Memorial Division

1. Reference 1s made to Capt Beryle B, BOSSMAN,
0 454 573, killed in action 28 August 1944, Records this
headquarters do not include definitive burial information .
concerning subject deceased,

2. The inclosed inquiry on behalf of mother of de-~
ceased, is forwarded for such action as deemed appropriste,

3. Inquirer hes been informed of this reference to
the extent that information requested may be released only
by your office, from which the next of kin would receive a
direct reply.

POR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

1 Inel WARD F. PRICR/If,

Ltr fr Mr Hegly ceapt,”
dtd 10 May 49, Actg Asst Ad] Gen
w/transletion

\f\_\.
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the mttack of the center column., The 27ith Armd FA En was also in position
in the vieinity of VANDANCOURT to support the fire of Btra A, During this

time Capt BERYLE B, BOSSMAN, CO of Btry C who was with the left column was

Ki1Ted 17 action 2500.yds east of EPFRNAY while directing fire of his Btry.
Btry A was ordered by the Bn 0O to displace forward into EPFRNAY. Heavy
resistance was met at the bridge by the center column and an emergency miskton
requested by 24 Lt McLemore was fired by a Btry of the 274th Armd FA Bn through
the radio of the Bn ILn O. At 2400 the Bn was in EPFRFAY with Hg Btry and Btry
A in the center of the town and the other two Btrys just outside. The CG,

CC B then ordered & withdrawal from the town and the Bn CO who was still with
the CP, OC B ordered Hg Btry and Btry A to return to their oid areas, Hq

CC B remained in the town overnight. The howitzer Btrys remained attached to
their respective Force Commanders. The Bn CO left the town with Hqg CC B at
0715 29 August 4l and moved to the original position at VAWDANCOURT, At 13700
the Bn CO returned $o the Bn CP with orders to preparé the Bn for a march
across & pontoon bridge across the MARNE at CHATINNO, The CO then returned

to Hq CC B to march in that column, The Bn moved out at 1315 with Combat Command
st111 marching in three columns with Btrys of the Bn in the same force as the
attack on EPERNAY, At 2400 29 Aug LU the head of the center column was at
CILLERY. All columns were on the march at this time.

BOSSMAN, Beryle B, Captain 0-545 573
Btry "C" L34th Armored Field Artillery Battalion

Killed in action 28 Augist 19u4
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' L3UTH ARMORED FIELD ARTILLERY BATTALION

After Action Report

At 0800 27th August L4 the Bn 0O left the Bn ares again returning to the
head of the column to travel with the column Commander soc as to zive close
Arty support when necessary. The column continued staadily castward on Hyy
N 19 through MAISON-ROUCE at 1000 and VULAINES, About 1 ml E of VULAINES
Pvt Nazworth of A Btry Recon Section was killed in action by & direct hit
from an enemy mortar while A RO, Lt Mincosky, was gazllant by conducting
Arty fire while being subjected to a mortar barrage to extricate men and
vehicle from an ambush in PROVINS, Progress was still being held up by
enemy Anti-tank guns and small arms and the unit wzs meeting more resistance
than had been counted on. Again the Commanding General made the decision
that we must by-pass resistance so he gave our Bn C0 his order at 1215 and
the column continued on & different route at 1415 turning north at VULAINES
and traveling on secondary and cross country roads most of the afternocon
by-passing PROVINS by taking a route through GIMRROIS apg VOULTAY and also
by-passing VILLIZRS ST GEORGE detouring S and E through BOUCHY-1e-RIPOS,
les ESSARTS to an assembly area about 1/4 mi E of les ESSARTS where the
Combat Commend assembdled and reformed under intense sniper fire.

At 2000 hours the CO wernt to CC B for his orders and returned and
ordered the Bn to be ready to move out toward REIMS, The Bn CO azain
traveled with the CG, CC B, moving out at 2037, The column moved elong
steadily through SEZANNE and northward on Hwy ¥ 51 and halted there at 0315
the head about 1 1/2 miles S of CHAPTON, -

The column was serviced by Tns vehicles the following morning, 28th
August, and continued the march northward at 0815, Some small arms fire
was encounter:d along the Hwy and some Hq Btry personnel and one of the F0
Tanks had some shooting with snipers. The Germans paid with their lives
and in addition the tank did some firilng upon a German column of trucks
sighted on a parallel Hwy attempting to escape. The column tock a route
through SOIZY, ST PRIX, PAYE, MONT-PERTUIS, CHAMPAUBERT, Some sniper fire
was encountered throughout the trip and lst Sgt Gruner was wounded by en
explosion of a defective. 50 caliber round while he was firing on the & nemy
at about 1125. The progress of the column was slow and the column was halted
for the major part of the afterncon while the advance elements werd®held up
in the ¥icinity of VANDANCOURT. The Bn CO acted as Arty advisor to the CG,
CC B who had set up his CP just W of VANDANCOURT, moving forward into
EPERFAY to get a picture of the situation and the enemy's strength,

For the march on EPERNAY the Bn had been divided into three forces
with units of the Combat Command. Btry "C" was to support the left column,
Btry A was to support the center column and Btry B was to support the right
column. All columns were to converge on EPERNAY with the miseion of sei zing
the town and the bridge over the MARNE RIVER and to secure a bridgehead on ‘
the north benk, At 1800 hours the attack begen to seize the bdridge and |
cross to the other side. Btry A wmnt into position at VANDANCOURT to support

. o
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. HEADQUARTERS
434TH ARMORED PIELD ARPILLERY BATTALION

APO 257, U.S. Army
17 October 1944

SUBJECT: Inquiry Regarding Casualty.

0 t AG Casualty Division, SOS, BFOUSA, (Thru Channels)

1. Pureaant to provisions of Paregraph 2, Section VI, Circular No, 70,
Headguarters First United States Army, dated 24 May 1944 there is forwarded
herewith letter of Mrs Clara J, Bossman, 126 South 12th St., Minneapolis,
Minn,, regarding Captain Beryle B. Bossman, 0-454573,

2, The following details are furnished.

a.

b.

c.

Date ~ 28 August 1944 - sbout 2¢¢¢ hours,

Killed in action by enemy sniper fire and mortar shell fragment -
died instantly.

Place ~ near Epernay, France while he was on reconnaissance along
front lines with supported infantry unit,

Position -~ Battery Commander, Battery C, 434th Armored Field
Artillery Battalion, 7th Armored Divisibn,

At time of his death the 7th Armored Division was a part of the
Third United States Army, Thig battalion wae in support of Combat
Command B which Was attempting to cross the Marne River at
Epernay, France,

For the Commanding Officer:

Pan) A, Smith
PAUL A, SMITH,
lat Lt, 434th Armd FA Bn,
Adjutant.
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AGPO-G 201 Bossman, Beryle B,
(21 Sep 44) 0454573

23 Jammary 1945,

Mra, Clare J. Bossman,
126 South Twelfth Street,
Minneapolls 4, Minnesota.

Dear Mrs. Bossman:

Your letter of 21 September 1944, addressed to the Chap-
lain of the organization to which your son, Captain Beryle B, Bossman
belonged, haes been forwarded to this office for reply.

The distress you have suffered since you received the sad
announcement of your son's death is most understandable and, realizing
your desire to know the attending circumstances, I wish to advise you
that an additional report has been received in the War Departiment,
This report states that Captain Bossman was instantly killed in asction
about 2:00 a.m,, on 28 August 1944, by enemy sniper fire, while on a
reconnaissance mission near Epernay, France.

The records of the War Department show that, at the time of
his death, your son's division was a part of the Third United States
Arny,

The Quartermaster Gemeral, Washington 25, D. C., has juris-

diction over matters pertaining to the burial of our military personnel
who die everseas and I am, therefore, forwarding a copy of your letter
to that official for direct reply to your inquiry regarding this matter.

I realize how futile any words of mine may be to assuage
your grief but 1 trust that the knowledge of your son's heroic saorifico
in setion may be & source of sustailning comforst.

You have my heartfelt sympathy in your bereavement.

Sincerely yours,

J. A, ULIO
Sakidsr o . Major General,

¥y The Adjutant General.
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AGPC 201 Bossman, Beryle B,
(29 May 45) 0454573

5 June 1945

Mrs, Clara J. Bossman,
27 Vest 14th Street,
Hinneapolis, Minnesota.

Dear Mrs. Bossman:

I am referring to a communication, written in your behalf by
the Commanding Officer at Fort Snelling, Minnesota, relative to
your gon, Captain Beryle B, Bossman,

I regret that the War Department has received no further infor-

mation other than the report stating he was instantly killed in

a.m,, on 28 August 15844, by enemy sniper fire,
while o reconnal ssance mission near Hpernay, France.
Pleage be assured of my continued sympathy in your bereavement,

Sincerely yours,

J. A, ULIO
Major bonera.l,
The Adjutant General of the Army.

B U R L . ilpease ], 1 L T T
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Headgquarters, 434th Armd FA Bn,
APO 257, c/o Postmaster, NY, NY,
14 Angust 1945

Mrs, Clara J. Bossman,
27 West 14th Street,
Minneapolis, Minn,

Dear Mrs. Bogsman?

Your letter of inquiry regarding the burial of your
son, Capt. Beryle B. Bossman, 0454573 has been forwarded to me, For
gome time the Burepean Theater Headquarters has been checking into
this matter due to the fact that no report of burlsl had been received
at that headquarters, We are indeed sorry tc be unable to glve you
complete information at the present time, however, with the investigation
that has been made 18 May 1945 it is belleved exact information should
be forthcoming. We believe that you would be interested in the facte
rather thap excuses,

Your son wae killed in the midst of a flerce battle
as you may know, and 1t was impoesidble for his remains to be burled at
the time of his death due to the heavy mortar fire in the area, Our
division troops were forced to withdraw before the body of your son
eould be buried or evacuated,

Inasmuch as all commanders felt very strongly about
burials, we feel that your son was definitely buried with all due respects
when that area was shortly retaken by other American troops. With
further details of Captein Bossman's death and description having been
furnished to theater heamddquarters by our own unit, we feel that it will
undoubtedly assist in determining the location of your son's grave.

Sincerely yours,

WILLIAM J. FEUKE,
Major, FA,
Commanding,

G Moy ey Lt g e . B e R D R I (e S L SO
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AGPC-0 201 Bossman, Beryle B,
(13 Feb 46) 0454573

21 ¥ebruary 1946

Mrs, Clara J. Bossman
27 West 14th Street
Minneapolis, Minnesota

Dear Mrs. Boosman:

I have your recent letter in which you requested information
regarding your son, the late Cpatain Beryle B, Bossman, who was killed
in action on 28 Angust 1944,

I fully understend your desire to receive all posaible infor-
mation regarding the circumetances surrounding his death and sincerely
wish that other details were available, The records show, however, that
all known information concerning his death has been furnished you in
previcus communications,

I regret that I am not able to supply the names or addreases
of men who may have been with your son on his fatal mission since War

Department rosters are not filed according to organization; however,
1f you can obtain the names and Army serial mumbers of personnel who
you belleve were with your son, every effort will be made to furnish
you thelr addresses,

A copy of your letter has been forwarded to the Quartermaster
General, Washington 26, D, C,, who will furnish you any information
that is available regarding your son'e burial,

I extend to you agaln my deepest sympathy in the great less
you hava sustained,

Sincerely yours,

B EDWARD P. WITSELL
: Major General
The Adjutant General of the Army
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FR43 638

¢

OFFICE OQHE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF

»

;;l:ARhTY

INTRAOFFICE REFEREZCE SHEET

fk AND DATE

5
MESSAGE

France QM-Pent.
Subsection|Liaison 49
Ident. Br.|jAttn: Maj

Sekowski
liem. Div,

QM France 16 Aug
Pentegon | Subsection 1949
Liaison
Office Ident, Br,

Mem, Div,

1.

Request Casualty Clearance Plan for Capth.
Beryle B. Bossman, 0=454573. Capt Bossman
was KIA in the vicinity of Epernay, France,
28 August 1944.

Further request present address of "Joe Ford",
a feliow officer of Bossman's in the 434th
Armored Field Artillery Battalion, -

Schroth
72947

o — e v e o mme e e A i e m— e v A e e G — o el o v S —

inclosed herewith is all the available information ob-

tained from DPRB-20l-Files, AGF Historical files, Oper-
ations Reports pertsining to the death and loecation of

death of BOSSMAN, Beryle B., Capt., 0-454573 of Co, "C",
434th Armored Field Artillery Battalion, KIA 28 August

1944,

No information availeble on "Joe Ford",

&, .
SEK s;f; 5@%’ , :

6679

—-——-..n————-...—-.————.-———-—q————_.—-—-—-———

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—40650-5
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PHYSICAT AT TIMY OF INDUCTION: DAT=Z: %4 £ 2: Vi 22:{_

RACE: m,

RELIGION: M

BORN: M

PLACE: Zlitdan Hogercesoll
WEIGHT: /25 AZo .

HEIGHT: 6.0 2 scecetow

WIS _ Falice
HAIR: 7 drerac
COMPLEXION:

SHOT SIZB: /7 -Q

Right
~ Upper
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 1

Lower

16 15 »4 13 12 11 10 9 9

Left

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Teeth: Indicate restorable carious teeth by circling:

teeth by [; m1s¢sing natural tceth by X,
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Items on this list . .ve been stored in a fo
which was stored in F ngland 29 imgx otlocker

July 1944 ' 28 July 1w

T RGLANL

LHVINIURY Qr CONTHNIS

¢ pr Trousers, éclton, khaki

Tl o T

¢ se Capsy gerrision, cotton, suaxki
¢ pr Troussers, #BT 1 es Cap, garrision, weol, od
« es Jackets, HBT 1 ea Caj, winter :
1.98. SqseLer, wool, od, sleeveless » ea Ceps, HBT '
ﬂg‘%iﬁkn, cottom, light .1 sa Undersuirt, wool
es Biég, barrscks, biue 1 pr hoes, tennis, rubber sdle
QpVB§§t5, rubber, lace 1 pr Topas, shoe, leather, w/strape snc
p¥ sifppers, bedroon buckles
pr Moccasins, leutner . i ea.8et, chess, treveling
oy &ocks, boot, liner & pr Laces, shoe
es Stenell, nume, rank « i5N 1 sa Guide, Officers
os wlilstle, taunderer 1 ea Stone, sherpening, smeil
es Pac, stump, Ink « ¢a Buosles, belt, bruse
% o8 Hemdkerchlefs 1l ea Kit, sewing
1 ea Photo, 5'x7", w/frame 1 ¢a Box, sedar, W/ misceliansous small
1l ea Can, dubbin items
1 ea Jar, sosp, saddle 1 ew Bundle, letters )
6 ea Photogrephs 1 sa Mep, tourists, Britisn Isles
1l es Tie, rayon, kheki 1 em Copy, Notes on G.F.T.
1 ea Val-Pac, canvas, lesther bounu 1 ee List oi contents
- =+ = FNL = « - - ! - = = « BEND = ~ ~ «

I certify thet &ll items of governuwent ilesuertye my personel property and are
suthorizec for this shipment by competent uuthority,

BERYLE B, BOSOMAN
Capt, 4o4tn irma ¥ i Bn,

I certify that I have inspected this contaimerj that 1. does mot contain any un-

authorized govermment property, or any other prohibdited items, and that clothing '

gfq textiles originating im areas where louse borne typhus fever exists bave beem
sinfested, . : . o T

~ ;é:?;g,;; . : U /’ﬁ;§§;7zfﬂgizgg;féiz:;%

ist Lt, 454tn Ared F A Bn.
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14 Sept. 1944

B uR

STRTICT: Inventery of Perscnal Effects of:

BOS:H N _ BERVLE _ TGN O o o SSRGS

JIant Lams) WHivet Nems) Ty RS LW,
T0: Eflecls Quartermaster, Jommunicaticn Zome, APS __8O¥
Jl‘ i :T"*;'J

The abeve nam~d uiividael of Botiexy C, 434th & CO R T N
SR

R T
Houpitalized, ecc,)
Desiznated Beneficiary if information mrad?ly ancassitls o

MRS , BERVLE B, BOSSMAN , WARKEN , WINNESOTA

Fe SR mm M SN Em M EE S SR R el R e e We R AR r B g e et M mm Sm rmem mR w En WY SR SE Em B me e g e

= Trousers, pinks / — 1-Pair Undersborts i
&= Sdrts, Voel, OD 1-Pield Cout . e

1~ Cap, Berviee, Ofiicers 1-Fair ghoes, mcfordL-

I-N!‘_ y Cotion . d-Pair Glasscs, eye.’

1~ Jaeket, Sheepskin Limmed 1~ Pouch Tobucoo with Insie}.m.a —
1~ Hood, wool knit /- l- Chess et /—

& pair leggins / - i-Knife, Hunting<——

2-ties, gre-n / — l-fihistle w/ cord £

i-tie, kaki }_f/‘ i-Bible, New Testament/—

3,;- raincoat | o leCace, Shaving , completes
b ¥ ’ail' m. w ¢ l-Cuse Shoe ._m.ne, couplele

1= peir socks, o.ttw/ 1- Wallet/—

1"" ’&il' ws’ hdﬁwr'/ mpeﬁ, bwdnmgk/
- 1-nife, pocket &

- Goat, short Winter W ool 1-Peoket letters /

S
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lioney in the amount of haa been turned in%e
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Vi i e S et R
\MName of finaree oificer and symbol mumbhar !

Siosed

20 o

*
T e i st A . i S one '+ s e o e S | LA i bl s o o 4 et s s oot e A - i
Mo e ega e i RS T e O o it e e N R o £
2 LU T A LS FHEY = L € SRl b W AT ", L LN OGSO oSN nNE a7 DA
e NI SN
T A T
P i
T carvity 7 i ST GonETIonkg PcTehe
- o - . - an o &
Senur y k2, ~ oty J S S M tm“ gk x (%
wernerd Lo hhe €2 Lenst o
J i ST S U L o i
PR
g B le - )

T SR ¢ s it T A 4 i s

B e Gapt. 0-395 466

QGG O Akl

o B mico httery
APO 25? ﬂl NY,NY,

Any gdcitionel pertinent informeticny

- Enmelosed in the personal efiecte box is an inventory list
of items the above named officer has stordd in his footlecker which was

stordd in England 29 July 1944
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BCISMAN, BERYLE B CAFT
BAY PALLET BOX TALLY
4 €972
TYPE OF PKG. WHSE, SPACE INVENTORIED
BOX({ DAMAGED)
Ef. QM Form 43

L

.




WAE DEP*RTMENT + - © * Penslty for peivate -
CPPTICTS Q. (TERMASTER'CZ  use to aveid  ymend
APQ 867, US LRMY of postagze $%00

% Teial Pusiness

TO Army Effects Burcau

. Kansas Sity Q¥ Japot W | P
| Kansas City, Mo. ‘ _
i - U

;//*T;—,memézrmm » Cn PT
ST I ¥y 8y oW




o Sumpary Court-Martial O " .. JRMIDEIRS .. |
ARMY SHRVICE FORCES

KANGAS CITY JUARTERUASTER DEPOT  Case Na. 234878 .
%‘ (01 Hardesty Avenue

Kansag City 1, iiscouri Date_ 44 Noreh-1945

SUBJECT:  Report of transactlions in disposing of tie effects of

e

- v / ) - late a
' wame of deceased) zw.%gggrial Number )
Captain v N - who dizd
{Grade} lm’gam;zafli on, ﬂ%‘ or uervice)

on the ?&‘/ddy of Ang“ﬁ“ ;//19 ﬁ‘l -,/’at_mm / .
T0 : The Adjutant General, War Department, Washington 25, D. C,

1. Oomplying with ALW. 112, a Summary Laurtc-.&artial, cenvoned at Kansas Lity,
dos, sursuant to §5.0., 228, Hg., KOQM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the pur~
vose of disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to
milivary law, receris that:

de No legal vepresentative oy wilow of decedent being present at
decadents camp or quarters, sfiscts of dsgedent were forwarded to this Summary
Ccurt-ifarvial.

) b. Local debters owed deccdent's cetate § poog ,» of whieh the.sum of
Jnone ~ was collected, (If nothing was “ound due or collected, state "Nona";
othsTwise attach itomized statoment of aume owing and collceteds) (Incle L W)

c. Deccdent owed undisputed lecal creditors the sum of § ~ ’
wizich has Loen paid by the Summary Court-dartial from funds of dec YRR, {See
inclogzd roceint s dncl, } '

d. Disposition of decedent's effects {lesc money paid ereditors, if any)
nas bheen mace by the Swmmary Court-—dariial by transmittal throuth the “Wwartermaster
.mr g, 24 Govarnment expense Lo person found entitled (Sece Summary Court~Martial
SINDING below)

FINDING
befur gy a Suwmaﬁ/wurt- dartial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on
12 ¥areh 1945 s Fursuant to Special Orders 223, Headguarters, KCQM
Dzpot, dated 25 September 1942, the application or affidavit of
- mw for the effects of the above-named dae

ceascd coldier, or percon subject to military law, now in the pessession of the

United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly consideroed;

Wwrcupon, this Summery Court-lartial finds that, under the provisions of

;‘. .‘ﬁ [ 112 3 — Of
( HAme 2
—- L/' ’ il State of
(M, eet or Averuc ) - -:mr—%vm or Vililage) )
Minnasots — y ig the s of the
e T (z: 2 fa'!:l“ onship cr Lapaeity)

above-named decedent and appesrs to be sntitled to receive his or her effects.

(Signature of Summary Court UiTicer)

SO n'i Hgmo,":ﬁ 'nak qug]'!m%ﬁ,. n)
SUMJAARY COURT MART L‘\.L
EFfs Qi Form 75
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23878 Aprdl 11, 1948

Mrs. Bernloe ¥, Bossamh
R.¥.D. #h e
warven, ¥imnmesots

Dear ¥rs. 508*!

. The ‘cuy Bffectn Pureau hag veceived sowne
adﬁt&.anal property of your husband, Captain Boryle B,
‘4

Theac effocts, contsined in one eardon,
are being formordsd to Jow. TP dolivery is not nasde
sithin thirty dws from thig dabs, plesge notify we
a0 that trager sction m&y ba instituted.

As previously anclented, personsl property
1g tranonitited V¥ this Puresu for Hstritutim 2=
cording to the laws of the state of the officer's
logal regidencs.

Prtending every gympathy, I =
Sincerely yours,

P. L. KOC2
2nd 18, Q.M.Co
orricer—in-Charyge
8J Unit



STANDARD FORM NO. 11030

SORM APPROVED 8Y COMPTROLLER GENEYAL . 4
1943

d

U. S. GOVERNMENT BILL OF LADING
MEMORANDUM

noWW—8223393

CAR INITIALS AND NO.

NAME OF INITIAL TRANSPORTATION

[TRAFFIC CONTROL NOS.

COMPANY  BaTlU8A . Carioawlila GCOLPUIATIOE

4373

SF8

STOP THIS CAR AT FOR

RECEIVED BY THE TRANSPORTATION COMPANY f
NAMED ABOVE, SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS i 'S 4

tSIZE CAR IN FT. & INS. [MARKED CAPACITY OF CAR [tD/ATE CAR DATE B/L ISSUED
ORDERED FURNISHED ORDERED | FURNISHED | FURNISHED m “
FROM

(SHIPPING POINT) R ARSAS CITY, HISSOURL

>

NAMED ON THE REVERSE HEREOF, THE PUBLIC
PROPERTY HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED, IN APPAR- g
ENT GOOD ORDER AND CONDITION (CON- g

TENTS AND VALUE UNKNOWN), TO BE FOR-

FROM (FULL NAME OF SHIPPER) _ 3
AnuY EFPRCTS DUKKAU, KANSAS CITX
<& LEPOT

WARDED TO DESTINATION BY THE SAID COM-
PANY AND CONNECTING LINES, THERE TO BE
DELIVERED IN LIKE GOOD ORDER AND CONDI-
TION TO SAID CONSIGNEE.

CONSIGNEE
MiB, BEERICE . BOSONARN

e ¥ 4

DESTINATION

MARKS

' CHARGES TO BE BILLED TO (otrastuent % £STABswrEnt AN sUREAy OF SERVICE AND LOCATION)

Finance Officer, U S. Army, Washington, D. C.

GAREBN, BINBSSOTA

VIA (ROUTE JOURNEY ONLY WHEN SOME SUBSIANTIAL INTEREST OF THE GOVERNMENT 15 SUBSERVED THERERY)

APPROPRIATION CHARGEABLE

806-910 7 470-05 A 2152409

BATIORaL CARLAVING CUnPJAATION

ISSUING OFFICE

CAKHIBE'S IBLIVEKY SLiVICE ReGURS

PICK-UP SERVICE AT ORIGIN ﬁag ———BY THE GOVERNMENT OR 175 AGENT

BANSAS GITY QX UBPOT, KeCe, HOe :
NAME AND TITLE OF ISSUING OFFICER _ LA
delie JOBKSTON, CAPTe, Tele e

{Insert "WAS™ or "WAS NOT")
INITIALS OF SHIPPER'S AUTHORIZED AGENT OR EMPLOYEE

TFURNISH THIS INFORMATION IN CASE OF CARLOAD SHIPMENTS ONLY.
*SHOW ALSO CUBIC MEASUREMENTS FOR SHIPMENTS VIA OCEAN CARRIER IN CASES WHERE REQUI

-

DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES

PACKAGES : s i
{USE CARRIERS" CLASSIFICATION OR TARIFF DESCRIPTION IF POSSIBLE,
OTHERWISE A CLEAR NONTECHNICAL DESCRIPTION)
NO. | KIND i
@JN= MILITARY
1 |¥/L| Parsonal cffects

AUTHO 2I%Y PO BHIPRBAWY:

14 Sa0T. 1944

YAk LoASEL VALUATION AT LOULEST aaunt

fheie WllE ANU Wele UIHCULAL #3735

NUMBERS
ON WEIGHTS*
PACKAGES 7
Timge o ECTURL |
254878 72

E|

|
f

CERTIFICATE OF ISSUING OFFICER

CONTRACT NO. OR

PURCHASE ORDER NO. DATED.

NAME OF TRANSPORTATION COMPANY

BaTl0BAL CARLOALING COBPOCATION
1 HI

OR OTHER AUTHORITY FOR SHIPMENT
F. O. B. POINT
NAMED IN CONTRACT

SIGNATURE OF
iSSUING OFFICER

E

®
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. O A3V SERVIUE FORCES D
‘ ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

DER FOR SHIPMTAT

SHIP TO: EID 4

Capie Beryle B. Bosaman Warren, H;nnelota

\ EBffects of:
S 0454573

Oroe N
VGSE MO

Wt

JEM: DNz men

Mrs, dernice M. Bossien

—_——-‘

DLTE 6 April 1945 "QﬁWM )7) 1:, ,
; - ‘ FOR: Effeﬁﬁ% Wuartermaster o

REMARKS: - _ i .
Inclose Bureau Chegk _ Remove G.I.
Acct, No. - ~_Role discrepancey in
Amount, ' T F4lms removed
Inclose Waluables® itea " Diary removed
- Ship "Valuasles" item(s) " Laundry removed
ROUTING ¢

Accounting Branch
1 VWarehouse VYivision
2 Files Branch, Adm. Div,

Franked
Est. Exp. Chgs.
Est. Frt. Chgs,

No. of packages /

APR 181945

| — bhggping ETork w?

_Eff, QM Form 14 ( 26 Dec Lh)



e,

EY 7Y

s o : ;&‘ ks,
PACKAGE DFSCRIPTION e eennit Lo - DECEASED
SR EFFESTS BYRE.LE INVESTHR
o Akl FFFECTS BURELY INVESTORY Wissine L:I
) !« “f gt ) 5.0, W, 5
o A - ASANDONED I
' N g1 g
Thv,
DATE, —
| | & A i‘/iL
. b 82'.:; 5.
- - G5, ]
NAME ,@EY“Y ~ Q,}S 0.3 YYLZ;H 28‘ N {
- Ao o . . o~ ] . b
: ‘ _ oF o SHEETS !
. oasw AT
ﬁt/ﬂ‘-d 14 ;
S
BEAT | - ?
] BELT, MONEY 00 mm _ VEL |
} ] CLOTH, WaSH | 3ILLF&D.' (NOMEY)W-&—_—-
ey COATS | BRUSHES CASE :
FOOTWEAR, PR CLMERAS _ s:oonocxsa \
GLOVES, PR ALy LT _m..mﬂ'_lﬂi.
| HANDKERCHIEFS mm (A
E—j HE ADWEAR * - . |3B0KS, ADDRESS
..} Jncxers >£ m MSIETA 100KS, PILOT LOG
| ovireowns » FOUNTAIN . DILRY (PEMVED FOR DUR)
.| SCARFS ama, NETHANICEL - FILMS
SHIRTS PIPES LETTERS
SOCKS, PR RELIGIOUS ARTICLES PAPERS, PERSONAL
TIES .1 RITOOMS,  DECORATION PHOTOS 7 :
L1 YowELS | riwas JSHOE SHINE ARTICLES .
__| Trousers, er TOBACCO " ISHORT SMORTER
TRUNKS, PR TOILET ARTICLES SOUVENIRS __
UNDERWEA ® WATCH . < |SOUVENIR MONEY &~
STATIONERY
. X TESTAMENTS &~ |
- - E d
REMARKS o - TATTACRMERTS | j Form A ]:_[FORM 4100
% - B
vy e ? a»
_ WE 1GHT G 1. REMOVED
/| SHORT AGE
. F O REVERSE i
. ’ Tinent. Tacs
CoeTo - )/WV‘-/L I REMOVED
DIARY
‘MAREHOUSE SPACE  ° REMOVED
DATE SHIPPED LOCKED I
. MR 16 Y STORAGE i o
IIV!ﬂTaRlED BY .. "1 LAUNDRY - f
; , REMOVED
 E — . . /
y o o H & (] - : .
Tvm:o BY. RS B / CHECKED 8Y (5 p‘ H O FILM REMOVED /
> "EFF. O rm*u (2% Feo 45) T S
MH ‘-—q: _ﬁr i o L ‘\( ! . e




" ADDITIONAL REMARKS

. : 3 - |

= — .
|
S SHORTAGFS :

Shad wesf 40

GOVT. CHECK SHORT i

i o \

RUMBER
DATE .
SYMEOL ;
i

AMCUNT
; .

ol } .
_ N ) ¥ S é
o - = L S !
N '
o £ L o b i e —-:
s ! ' “ i
: i
;‘ - m}.? + ~.¢'.
N
: I cerﬂ tm he Yidhed Oﬁn wore g
= not in the contaimrs in d by mes
. B . . !
e . —. - .
- o SUPERVISOR ;
5 G, l. REMOVED ' - A
S
K o
- :
L. . . |
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Deceased : x - ARMY SERVICE FORCES \ Sheet sk of” _'L’Sheet‘.s :
Missing " O O . T .

1

: ARMY EFFEGTS BUREAU
AW.0.L, | | ‘Flat Box__.
P O 1&: I - ) - M ; .
Abzndoned

Shown on Tally In as o ' C\

| TALLY IN NO.__ INVENTCRY DATE . - CASE NOW _3_61_[12‘{

EFFECTS (F___ Beryle. B, HBossman RANK Capt,
ARMY SERIAL NO._0-454573 . ORG._____ | :
CONSIGNCR B G No 0o Bs ARQ #5138 |
DELIVERING CARRIER Mail G B/L NO. '_ G B/LDATE
Package ‘ - '
Nog __Article Descrlption , Remarks
1 1212 L2 fof f”/-.:; Included in 6né-
EI\.“JELOP.E' 7 / f e jm“m{] S, Treésurer'_s Check
S #2118

dated & Noveaber 1544

Symbel 21Z-778

Amount® 408.25 Payable to

INIREBEMS Effects QM

List #165 3o sastien
, i}
—Y-
_ Nl
N
: ’Garehouse Space - . — Inventoried by i .
Locked S‘baragc Space o Packed by o "'

Erf, gl(romfiﬁﬁ LB




NAME

BASSMAN, BERYLE B, 4

BAY PALLET BOX TALLY
- -yt
59 2 G i
TYPE OF PXG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED
4 BOX

Ef. QM Form 43

———— e 4




e

frygr2

_SHE £T.

A‘._ = - ., Q
! OF SHEE

ARMY EFFEGJ BUREAU mc-i;- DECERSED o

BOX HUMBER

-

o omem,\? NUMBER OF PACKAGES . ©

MISSING ? 1
FOw

d“"—tm"unnu ED £

TALLY NUMBER

4?// v

V INVENTORY DATE
N p}/i - s/sf/

CASE NUMBER

_EFFECTS OF

BER /j,E B RASS /VIAA/V/ ﬁa.w
AL S.H, MGANiZAT?ON
dsy 5 '_7 3¢ e’ Exs &M.LA.Z
PLCKLAT DEQ _IPTION T, .
. CLOTEING 2 PEIEOMAY ITEMS CONTAINERS
BELT & BRACELET, (DENTIFICATON L] sasstion®e
BELT, MONEY (ND-MONEY) BRUSHES I 8AGS,ARAVELLm"
CLOTH, WASH CAMERAS _BELLFOLD (NG MONEY)
COATS : GLASSES . CASE,
‘{f FOOTWEAR, PRé-~"" . . . KN IVES |- ooriockeR...
11 cLoves, er. - — 1 LIGHTERS L KT, SEWING Lo
1—X HANOKERCHIEFS_"{.. MISC, INSIGEIA Fed ] KIT, TOILET famnn
b | HEaOWEAR X[ MISC, LTESS Gox & K11, WRITING }
* ’ 4 ' - g
oL JACKETS fmwmr PEN, FOUNTaE PAPZRS AND MISC, |
OVERCOATS Wh m 800KS
SCARFS . .. L. j—Lod mineg —| BOOKS, ADDRESS
. SHIRTS / cnmegd mmm BOOKS, NOTE
X  socxs, PrE” . e - RHEEONG, DECERATION BOOKS, PILOT LOG
X! TS ] RINGS DIARY (REMOVED FOX DUNATION)'
e TOMELS o | TRBACLS FILMS -
Z1 rrousess, pree” TCILET ABPHCLED X teTTERs :
4 TRUNKS, PR... . ... . WATCH X1 PAPERSAPERSNM"
XL UNDF AW ARl e WINGS X PHOTOS b '
. | SHOE SHINE ARTICLES L
——J—Mdb——" — SHORT SNORTER
- SOUVENIRS
SOUVENIR MONEY |
STATIONERY
, . TESTAMENTS |

REMARKS: 24/ L

ATTACKMENTS: | | FORW A58 ] ] FoRM #1060
”J”LM ¥ ‘
///9' - 10 A axu—f‘}?
o ,L) ail Z Y -
| Wﬁ’ z“'&" A'weionr 77 Gl REMOVED
zd'mu Miwhﬁx j tz;w ¢ BETI
7 02 # REVERSE.
C.AT, o i . : ;gﬁgzhtms
Kiprt. . Cnndn . , DTARY
WAREHOUSE SPACE - STeRED . S REMOVED .
/ 7 ?& X é«— DATE SHIPPED LOCKED
-~ STORAGE
TVENTORTED ? 7 o R
’ "’g up _.1 g P "
PACKED av/‘ 4/” "/1,,7" A 13 on tl .

Ere. oM pbrmi1y f1z Dsc Y

2



" OUEff. oM Form 11 (12 Dec d) X - R
% id. : r .

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

%jﬂ%@u . j‘ffﬁuﬁvuﬁ‘

:C)ﬂ*]-mww; .

/4 4 /f’,ﬂ

(9. 2L X : :

U.S, 30VT, CHECK SHORT

NUMBER

DATE

SYWBOL

AMOUNT

e irs

‘__
} u
4
! N —

e ——

o I certify that the ‘above listed items were)
% not in'the containers inventoried by me:

r R I. S

b - ! s

¥

INVENTORY CLERK

SUPERVISOR

‘*‘ ' ' B ‘@, I, FEMOVED

-




, . ARKY SERj.CR. W‘_C,Rr'p 1S | . )
- | -‘:’ ' (. ARNY EFFECTYS ILETAY ~ ) ’ .
': | ‘ ] - . .
" w URDER FOR GHIRCAT
SHI? 10: érg, Bernice 4, Lossman
Effuets ofs BFD § 4
Nar: , |
Nar, Capt. Beryle B. Bossasn Verren, Jinrssota
ASK 0- 454573
e e 254878 D
s

JRI:;HN :wh
DATE 13 darch 1945

d
-~
(T

ey S
FOh: Litects wearbermaster

RENARKS ¢ .
x Inclose uvnreau Check Remove G.L. :
Acet. No.___ 72943 T Hote discrepancy in
Amount i“ilmc‘ removed
Inclose "Valuables" item T Diary removed
Ship “Welusbles™ itemie; Lavndry removed
AQUTING: 54122 emh
1 _Accounting Branch 72943 ‘
Warehouse Uivision _ w/
3 riles dranch, Adm. Div. 23,878
Msroh 14 , 45
Bernice M, Bossmen 12.12

_Twelve snd 12/100

REMAES ¢ -

MAR © 71945

Bffe WM Form 1, (26 Dec i)

Frankad
Est. Exp. Chgs.
Bst. f"r‘b. Uhgs.

‘Ne, of pa.ckagesmr
[LLTE

¥ ohipping Ylerk

MAR 19 s




ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOUR!

JR s vy

IN REPLY REFER‘%%&Z@Z@;_ March 124», 1945

Dear Mrs, Bossmang g

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas
Some personal effects of your huaband, Captain Beryle 3.
Bossma.no /

I an inelosing a check for $12.12, representing
funds which belonged to him. The remainder of the property
is being forwarded to you in one footlocker,

If, by any chance, the property has not reached you
at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify
me and tracer will be instituted,

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal
effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient, Such
property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of
the state of the officer's legal residence,

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, and
wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your husband,

Yours very trly,

4. G. SCHUMACHER
1st Lt. Q.¥.C,
Asst. Chief, Adm. Division

I Tnel—
Check
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

BNiFR:11

601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY [, MISSQURI "bru‘ry 21’ 1946

234878

IN REPLY REFER TOQ.___ . . .

Brs, Clara J, Bosaman
27 West 1lith Street
Ninneapolis, Minnesota

Dear Mra. Bossmans

This acknowledges your letter of February 13
regarding the personal property belonging to your son,
Captain Beryle B, Boasman.
M

I wish to advise that all of his property re-
ceived here was forwarded to his widow, Mrs. Bernice N.
Bossman, R.F.D. #, Warren, Ninnesota, on March 19, 1945,
and April 16, 1945,

There is no information regarding any additional
property belonging to Captain Boasman.

So that you may better underatand the difficulties
encountered in the recovery of personal effects, I am in-
closing an informetion circular on the subject.

Yours very truly,

HARRY NIEMIBC
2nd Lt,, QuC

Chief, Administrative Division
1 Inol-.

Porm 51

f P WAR
ho0s

3 I- Y
P B\ sTAMPS
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srey( 293
Rossman, Derylo B.
3. N, Q4545713 e

N

14 April 1945

SUBJECT: Report of Interment

01 Conmanding General, Comsone
Wropean Theater of Operations
APV 887, % Postmaster
New York, New York
Pk: ‘The Chief Quartermaster

1. It 1s requestad that inls office bs advised &s %o whether
or not the resains of the late (aptain Peryls B. Boesman, S. N. 0454573,
have been recovered and interrsd, as to date a report of intermment has
not baen received.

2. The officlal report of death received in this office shows
that Captain Bossman was killed in action on 28 August 1944, in France.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER CrNilhAls

’a '_/ d s

ser 7 H. A, DARNES %/’fﬁ
prig Goneral, @C 2
Deputy The quarteraaster (eneral

Cmr



SPQIG <93
Bosaman, peryle 5.

Ou}to 0'&545’?3
1, april 1945

Mra. bernice M. Dousswan
Warrsn, Minnesota

Dear Mrs. Bossman:

Acknowledgmnent is made of your letter of recent dats, re-
questing information concerning the place of burial cf the remains
of your husband, the late Captain Beryle 5. Bosswan.

I regret to inform you that, up to the present time, informa-
tion pertaining to the burial of the remains of your husband has
not been raceived in this office. However, an effort is being made
to obtain a report covering the disposition of his remaina and upon
recsipt of such information you will be advisead.

Piease accept my sincers sympathy in the losa of your husband.
MR THE QUARTER4ASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

WAYU A. DARLING
Lt Colonel, QG
Asgistant

Go
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5PQYC X3
Bossman, Beryle B.
S.M. 0454573 P

14 April 1945

Urs., Clare J. Bossman
126 South 12th Streat
Minneapolls, Minnesota

Dear Mras. Bossman:
Your letter has been forwarded tc this office for direct

raply, relative to the place of burial of the remains of your
aon, the late Captain Beryls B. Bosaman.

I regret to inform you that, up to the present time, infor-
mation parteining to the burial of the remains of your son has
not been received in this office. However, an effort is being
made to obtain a report ocovering the disposition of his remains
and upon receipt of such information you will be advised.

Please accspt my sincere sympathy in the loés of your son.
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

BAYO A. DABLING
Lt Colonel, QNC
Assistant

mrj

Vs
CCP
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- Form No. 0115
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“  HEADQUARTERS, AR SERVICE FORCES
MEMO ROUTING SLIP =
To the following in order indicated: - ram_

Director, Memorial Division, OMG,
Room 1007 Tempo C, Washington, D. C.
- (Name or title) (Organisation) (Bullding and foom)

o Burisl Information

S 93

Re: Captain Beryle B. Bossman, 0454573,

1. For mecessary action regarding burial and

XpensoaaboeDOsone

2. The records of this office show that subject
goldier was killed in action on 28 August 1944

3. Copy of reply from this office and copy of
JoUCBek  are inclosed for your information.
~ bagic communication

For the Chief, Casualty Branch:

2 Inclosures

Casualty Branch, Inves & Corres Sec, 23 J;i)!"5
Room 3710, Munitions Building : T (Telophons)
(Name) {Organizaticn) (Building and room)

356-6161-1M : 78438
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¥Dy¥ram

AGRC=G 201 Bossman, Beryle Bs &
(21 “ep 44) 0454573

23 Jamuary 1945,

¥rs. Clara J. Dossman,
126 couth Twelfth “treet,
%inneapolis 4, “innesota.

Dear Ere,. Bossman:

Your letter of 21 “eptember 194:, eddressed to the Chap-
lain of the organization to which your son, Captaln Feryle B, Bossman
belonged, has been forwarded to this office for reply.

The distrecs you have suffered since you received the gad
announcenent of your son's death is moct understandsble and, realising
your desire to know the atiending circumstances, I wish to advise you
that an additional repcrt hes been recelved in the war Department.

This report state: that Captain Roesman was instantly killed in zetion
sbout 2:00 a.m., on 78 August 1944, by enemy sniper fire, while on &
reconnaissance miscion resr Fpernay, France,

The records of the ¥Wsr Lepartment show that, at the tive of
his death, your son's division was a part of the Third United ~tates
Army. :

The f{uartermaster General, \‘.ashingtom 2%, I, €., has jurle-
diction over matters pertaining to the burial of our militory personnel
wvho cdle overseas and [ am, therefore, forwarding a copy of your letter
tc that offieial for direct reply to your in~ulry repsrding this ratter,

I reallize how futile any words of mine may be to azsuage
your grief but I trust that the knowledge of your son's heroic sacrifice
in sction may te a =ource of sustaining coxfort.

You heve my heartfelt synpathy in your berecvolént,

Zincerely yours,

J« &« ULIO
Major General,
The adjutant General.



Minneapolis, Minnesota.
September 21, 1944,

t
Chaplain _ -

Dear Sir: ' «

I'm the Mother of an officer of the 434th Armored F. A. Bn.
The 7th Armored Division who was killed in France. He is Captain
Beryle B. Bossman, 0454573, 434th Arm'd. F.A. Bn. (Btry "C") APQ 257,
c/o Pcstmaster, New York, New York. '

Have been informed by the War Bepartment he was killed August
28, 1944, May I please ask you to let me know some of the details®
I know you can not say much. As a Chaplain you can find out what
happened, Please. . Ve are having Memorial Service for him on October 8,
1944 and if possible would like to know a few things which could be
used for my dear son's service,

Could you please tell me if he was killed or died of wounds?
If that date, August 28th is correct? How it happened? what time
of the day it happened? Where h# is buried? Near what town in France
did it happen? Was he in the 7th Army, or if not which Army was he d\
part of? I will be so thankful for anything you can tell me. His
loss is very hard to take, hewas a pood boy. Also has a nice wife and
baby boy.

Thanking you in advance, I am,

Very truly yours,

Mrs. Clara J. Bossman

126 Zo. 12th =t.,

Minn., Minneapolis,
COFY



WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERA../8 OFFICE

WASHINGTCN 258, D. C,

REPORT OF DEATH )

-y pr = - : DATLIM
L - ' i 4627
§ FULL NAME ARMY SERLAL KUMBER GRADE

Bossman, Boryle B. 454573 Coptein
HOME ACDRESS = ARM OR BIRYICE DATE OF BIRTH

¥inneapolis, ¥innesotae Field Artillery 7 Sept 1918

PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

Buropean Area Killed in sction 28 Jugust 1944

STATION OF DECEASED ) DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CURRKNT ACTIVE SERYICE FOR PAY PURPOSES

Eu!'op.m M.'.l 1 April 19‘3 YEARS | MONTHS | DAYS

|
- !
| eMZRGENGY ADDRESSEE (NAME, HELATIONSHIF & ADDRESE) %

Mrs, Bernise M. Bosaman (Wife) RFDf4, Warren, Minnesois

BENEFISTARY {NAME, RELATIONSHIF & ADDRESS)

Mra, Bernioce Mo Bozman (Wife) Ba:a as above
Robert M. Boseman (Son) Same ss above
Mrs. cn;g Jo Boasman Zl{othar) 126 South lm Btap Minnetrolss, Minnesota

IMVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? iN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABRSENCE STATUS {BFECIFY BELOW)
TER NO YIS NOQ YES NG YES NO YEB NO YES NO YES NO

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMEINT

&
Mrs. Lesh L. Pakl {Bister) o/o Mrso Co Jo Bossman, 126 South 12tk 3t.,
Minnecpolis, Minnesota

COPIES FURNISHED:

8. G, 0, .8l F, 0., U. 8. A,
ARMY IFFECTS BUREAU
CAZSUALTY BRANCH FILE

)
‘l G A O VET, ADMIN. A. Q. 201 FILK

WD. AGO. FORM NO, BE-1, 29 MAY 1044 O

Z.0, 0. M. G, o. F.D.

ADJUTANRT GENERAL
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MG 293
—_BOSSMAN, Baryle R

ASN O LS54 573

121 Bloamsbury Ave.
Havre ce Grace, Md.

June 19, 1951

Lt. Col, Benjamin B. King
Quartermaster Corps
Memorial Division

Dear Sir:

In regards to your inquiry about the death of Captain Beryle B.
Bossman who was killed in Epermay, France in August of 1944, I was in
C Battery of the 434th Armored Field Artillery Battalion of the 7th
Armored Division. I was never a member of the medical detachment at
any time.

At the time of his death, I was a tank mechanic and assigned, due
to driver short:ge, to drive the forward observers jeep and was near
Captain Bossman when he was killed. I identified the remains in just the
way you mentioned, but cannot say whether or not he was wearing paratroop
boots. He was wearing field shoes of some kind, but I cannot say they
were of any specific type.

As to what disposition was mede of his remains, I cannol answer as
they were still there when we left the town to cross the Marne River.

He was hit and killed instantly by a sniper's bullet and then hit
directly by either a mortar shell or an 88 shell. The remains were pick-
ed up and placed on the side of the road under same trees, and they were
still there when we pulled out of the town early the next morning.

I hope this information will be of some help in your investigation.
If I can be of any further assistance, please let me know.

Yours truly,

Pt Pasnnnf.

O
W
o Paul L. Rosenkrans, Jr.







~ - \/

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

TO: DATE
PENTAGON LIAISON SECTION, MFMORIAL DIVISION 17 Octeber 1951
FROM {(Franch and Sectieon) REQUESTED BY TEL. EXT. ROOM NO.
Regis., Correspondence 5, Puthorosky shhi28 2515~8
NAME OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
Bossman, Beryle B. Capte 0 L5k 573
INFORMAT1ON REQU!RED
Maribtal status and current address of widow
Current address of nmother
INFORMAT I ON FURNISHED
by liss Hughes - (Il Cas lLles Section
AC = 3 701 969
PO - #8 lirs. Bernice M., Bossman (Widow)
Route #
Warren, linnesota
lrs, Clara J. Bossman (lother)
27 Viest 1lith Streect
linneapolis, liinnesota
(As of 19L6)
PENTAGON LIAISON SECTION OFFICER (Srignature)
23"&;";3 1933 ORIGINAL TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE 425742
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QUAMT 293 11 July 1951
/ BOSSMAN, Beryle B.
ASN O 454 573

Mr. Tobie D, Olivieri
595 North 5th Street
Newark, New Jersay

Dear Mr. Olivieri:

| Acknowledgement is made of your letter of 4 July 1951.
The information contained therein is greatly appreciated

and this Office wishes to thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

BENJAMIN B, KING
it Col Qc

, Memorial Division
Jeffrey/cam b/¥4

Foy M Q

ce-=pdmini strative Section




) QMGMT 293 10 July 1951
; BOSSMAN, Beryle B.

ASN 0 454 573

Mr. Paul L. Rosenkrans, Jr.
121 Bloomsbury Avenue
Havre de Grace, Maryland

Dear Mr, Rosenkrans:

Acknowledgement is made of your letter of 19 June 1951
The information contained therein is greatly apvpreciated and

this Office wishes to thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

. BENJAMIN B, KING

Jeffrey/cam J(f,} Lt Col QMC

Foy &y { Memorial Division
cc~—Admini strative Section




QHIT 293 13 June 1951
BOBSMAN, Beryle B,
ASH O L5l 573

lr Paul L. Rosenkrans, Jr,
902 Frank Street
Hormell, New York

Dear Mr. Bosenkranss

An investigation is being conducted by this 0ffice to determine
the identity of deceased members of our Armed Forces who were ikilled
in the vieinity of Epernay, France, 28 August 1%Lk,

According to Army records, you were a member of the Medical De-
tachment, L3hth Armored Field irtillery Battalion, and identified the
remaing of Captain Beryle B. Bossman, 0-USLST73, who at the time of
his death, wag Commmding Officer of Battery C, L3Lth Armored Field
Artillery, Tga Armored Division, Third United States Army, Identity
was establ G by means of a cigarette case, bearing his name, and a
shirt bearing his name and serial number, found on the remaina,

IM@UC_}I- ag you identifled the rezalns, you may recall whether
or not the deceased was wearing brown paratrooper jump shoes and what
disposition was made of the remains,

A reply at your earliest conveniernce md sny additional informs-
ton that you msy be asble to furnish will be sppreciated,

Sincerely yours,

-

14:3/% BENJAMIN B, KING

Re envelope Lt Col QMC
% Memorial Division

Jeffrey/id |

Foy

Cy furnished: Adm Sec
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arur 253 13 June 1951
4SSUAN, Beryle B.
H o Lgk 573 2

ir. Toblie U, Olivieri
171 Jth Avenuse
Hewark, New Jersey

Dear ir. Olivieri:

An investigation is being conducted by this 0ffice to detemmine
the identity of deceased mambers of our Armed lorces who were killed
in the vidnity of Epernay, France, 20 August 1%Lk,

According to Armmy records, you were a member of the Hedical Dew
tachment, l34th Armored Field Artillery Battalion, and identified the
remains of Captain Beryle B. Dossman, 0-4SU573, who at the time of
his death, was Commanding Officer of Battery C, L3hth Armored Field
Artillery, Tth Ammored Division, Third United States Army. Identity
was estsblished by means of a cigarette case, bearing his name, md a
shirt, bearing his name and serial number, found on the remains,

Inasmuch as you identified the remains, you may recall whether
or not the deceased was wearing brown paratrooper jump shoes and what
disposition was made of the remains,

A reply al your earliest convenlence and any additional informa-
tion that you may be s&ble to furnish will be appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

“11In HENJAMIN B. KING
% Re anvelope Lt Codl Qe
e ‘ demorial Division

=
o - Jeffrey/id
i’ Foy

- Cy furnished: Adm Sec
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Chief Chief
Regol Sec Oper Sec
Repat Br Cen Br
Mem Div  Mem Div

Nov
49

3 A 111/SK/1jp/ 74173

Subject® Group Burial - USMC v . pigneul, France
Plot A, Row 7, Grave 175; Flot 4, Row 3,
Grave 51; Plot A, How 6, Grave 130.

1. Forwarded herewith are 293 files for remains of
subject group burial in which Ensminger, frank L., Cpl.,
33148547, is the first entry. !

2. Next of kin have heen verified and are listed
below for your information.

H

3. Request you designate National Cemetery for fina
interment.

Ensminger, ¥rank L. Cpl 33148547 White-Protestant
NOK: Mr. John W, Ensminger (Father)

1401 North 15th Street

Harrisburgh, Pennsylvania

Shaljian, Donald J. 2/Lt 0-1017063 White-Protestant
NOK: Mr. Van Lennep Shaljian, Sr. (Father)

1426 N, Edison Street

Stockton, California

”ﬁﬁ?’ fiunzﬁgp&?ﬁaﬂﬁ-y

#Mrs., Barse Seamans (Former Tucker, John F, Pvt 38516495 White~-Protestant s
Box 349 Widow)  NOK: Frank I. Tucker (Father) e
Hamburg, Ark. Route #1 B

Hamburg, Arkansas ‘§k
Bossman, Beryle B, Capt 0~454578 White-Protestant .
NOK: Mrs, Bernice M, Bossman (Widow) ‘\Sg“
3209 Georgia Avenue &,
Minneapolis 16, Minnesota N
L 2
~I
X
CAMPBELL ARROWSMITH &
5057 ;:f
2 Chief Chief 10 QMGMC 293 Jefferson Bks N/C
Opns Sec Hep Br Nov With reference to preceding comment Jefferson Barracks
Cen Br Mem Div 1949 National Cemetery, 101 Memorial Drive, St. Louis 23, Mo.,
Mem Uiv  ATTN: has been designated as the place of interment for the
Res Sec above mentioned Group Burial in which insminger, Frank
Unit #4 L. Cpl 33148547 is the first entry.
EG/ jvm AMLONG

CONCURRENCE OBTAINED FROM LIAISON OFFICE 4811




BURIAL INFORMATION -

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) ASN GRADE

GROUP BURIAL - RECOVERABLE REMAINS

ORGANIZAT ION

DATE OF DEATH

PLACE DATE OF BURIJAL DATE OF REBURIAL

Bpernay, France

REVARKS Ramaing of Unkmowns X-5 thru -7, interred in U.,S, Military Cemetery, Champigneul,
France; Plot A, Row 7, Grave 175; Plot A, Row 3, Orave 51; Plot A, Row 6, Grave 130;
have been identified as a Group Burial, but individual identity cannot be established:
ENSMINGER, Frank L., Opl., 33148547; SHALJIAN, Donald J., 2/Lt., 0-1017063; TUCKER,

hn P,, Pvt,, 38516495, 4_

s/ S. M, Rogers

*BOSSMAN, Beryle B,, Oapt., O=454572 » 5. BARRY
N for OCapt., QMC le
Ident, Section 24 Oct. 49
E, Bishop
MG FoRN 3 ) @ ! 25 8B266

T MAY 45
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¢ Marne 12785
I1.De #: 475

HEADQUARTERS -z
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
OPERATIONS DIVISION
APO 757 (Liege) US ARMY

4 Qctober 1950

NARRATIVE OF INVESTIGATION

I. AUTHORITY & MATTERS INVESTIGATED

Purauant to instructions contained in Investigation
Directive # 475 dated 20 September 1950, an investigation was
conducted at EPERNAY, Marne, in an effort to locate the re-
maing of Cept. Berryl B. BOSSMAN, 0-~454573, KIA the 28 August
1944, e

e s A b Rt

II. FACTS & CIRCUMSTANCES

This officer was from Btry "C" 434 AFA Bn, 7 Armd
Division. He was killed 1in action near Epernay, France.

Captain Bossman was first hit in the shoulder by =
anlper, then hit again by a mortar shell. An extract from
various statements on file shows that Captain Bossman's
body was blown into several pieces. There were no ID tags
or other meansa of ldentification on the remains. His re-
mains, except one leg that could not be located, were placed
in one apot slongside of the road. The area was under fire
and the body could not be evacuated at the time,

IXXI. FINDINGS

Proceeded first to the Town Hall of Epernay where
it was learned that the fighting at Epernay was very light
and that there were only five casualties (American), each
of which was inscribed in the Town Hall records. They sll,
(except one) took place on the 28 August 1944 and within
the city limitse. The list 1s helow: (#see inclosure)

All of these remains had been brought to the Hos-
pitel Auban-Moet where they were buried in what is called
the "English Cemetery" near the hospital. A check of the
hospital records showed the following entry referring to
the unknown which was dismembered:

s

"20 Aug 1944 buried at "Cimetiere Anglais"

1 American soldier, found dilsmembered Ave.
Jean Jaures (Place called "La Cascade" brought
in by group of young psople one of which M.
VERRIEST. No papers, no identity tagse"



-

Narrative of Investigation
I.De # 475 4 October 1950

All the remains were evacuated to Champigneul about elght
days later by the 955 @M Service Co.

An attempt was meds to contact M. VERRIEST. It
was learned at the Police Commissariat that he lived for=
merly with a Mr. Martin, Rene, 51 Ave. Jean Jaures, but hed
since moved to Relms. As lir. Martin was not home, Mr.
Verrlest's address was not obtained.

Then proceeded to "La Cascade". It is reached by
following the Ave. Jesn Jaures jJust to the outskirts of
town and there where the city street becomes a._country rosad
1s "La Cascade". Various unsuccesful interrogations were
made untll the Investligator contacted Mr. ASCHAN, Rene,
cabinet-meker. He declared that on the 28 August 1944, to-
wards evening, he found on the Ave Jean Jaures, at the place
called "La Cascade", the remains of an American soldier com-
pletely dismembered and almost nude. No means of identity
were apparent.’ He covered these remains temporarily with
leaves and sands The next day the remains were gones He
showed the Investigator the exact spot which was just along=
side the road. A casreful search was made but nothing of
interest was found. He also indicated that a hundred yards
away a tank was deatroyed in a small woods and that there
were one or more cesualties.

Iv. CONCIUSION

The complete Town Hall listing shows five casual-
tles killed on the 28 Aug 1944, =all burled at the "Cimetiere
Anglais" and all evacuated. There were only two unknowns,
one a tank casualty, caerbonized. This can not be GCaptain
Bossman, as thls was not the way he met his death.

The other unknown was gound slongside of the road
by Mr. Verriest, was brought to the hoapital, burled and
subsequently evacuated. He had obviously received s direct
shell burst and was dismembered. Hence we have only one un-
known from Epernay for whom the place, date and cauae of
death corresponds in every detail to that of Capt. Bossman.

There were no other casualties who are not on the
Town Hall list. X=-7 can only be Captain Bossman.

V. RECOMMENDATION

That action be taken to identify X-7 as Captaln
Berryl BOSSMAN,

HOWARD E. EPHRAIM
DAC Investigator



# INFORMATION CONCERNING ALLIED MILITARY DECEASED OR BURIED AT THE TOWN OF EPERNAY

L 1]
L1

NAME : NATIONALITY : GRADE ASN H CAUSE OF DEATH : DATE % FLACE
HOLTZ, Michsel A : American : - : 37174672 : Killed in tank ¢ 28 Aug 1944 at place
: : : : : called "La Caascade"
X= Unknown, No.2924% : n : - : - : Dismembered : "
X- Unknown : " : - : - ¢ Brought carbonized to: place not liated
: H H : Hospltal Auban-Moet :
ST™"4ENS, Virgil : " : - : 38142192 : Tank casualty : 28 Aug 1944 at 'La
: : H : : Cascade"
K03, Charles E 3 " : - : 11064854 : Brought dead to hos- ; 28 Aug, Place called
$ : 3 : pital : "Reamponneaun”
JERNINGS, Harold Re. : " : - : 12017738 : Auto accident : 5 Sept 1944

#No. 292
Inconnu
28 Aug 1944

Nos 292
Unknown
28 Aug 1944

"Le vingt-neuf Aout 1944, 0830, nous avons constate le deces paralssant remonter au
vingt huit aout courant d'un militasire americain (sans autre renseignements), Le
corps a ete completement dechiquete su lieu dit "La Cascsde”.

Dresse le 6 Sept 1944, 1130 heures sur la declaration of Emile BONIU, 31 ans, em=
ploye a 1l'Hopital d'Epernay, domicilie en cette ville place Auban-Moet, 18, qui,
lecture falte, a signe avec nous, Jean MACHET, Maire de la ville d'Epernay, O0fficier
de 1'Etat=-Civil.

/8/ Bondu /s/ Machet
TRANSLATION

The 29th August 1944, at 0830, we have determined the death, which appeared to date
back to the 28th August 1944, of an American soldier (no other information). The
body was completely dismembered at the place called "Le Cascade".

Entered this 6th September 1944 at 113C hrs on the declaration of Emile BONLU, 31
yrs, employed at the Hospltal of Epernay, and residing in said city place Auban-
Moet, 18, who, after reading, has signed with us, Jean MACHET, Mayor of the city of
Epernay,

/8/ Bondu /8/ Machet



Republlque Francaise
Tept.de la Marne

}

MAIRIE
de 1la

VILLE D'EFERNAY

Je soussigne certifie qu'a la date dv 28 Aout 1944, lors
de l'Arrivee de 1l'Armee americalne, 1l n'y a su, a notre con=-
naissance, sasucun engagement de corps a corps avec les troupes
allemandes., ‘ :

Six militaires americalnsg dont 4deux inconnus ont ete de-
clares a l!'Etat-civll de la ville d'Epernay. Ceux=-ci ont ste
tues quand 1ls etalent dans leurs charg.

Aucune tombe de militalre americain ne se trouve actuel~
lement sur le territoire de la ville d'Epernay. Les six mili-
taires tues ont ete inhume provisoirement et enleves quelques
jours apres par les soilns des Autorites americaines sans en
aviser 1'Administration francaise.

Falt a Epernay, le 3 octobre 1950.
POUR LE MAIRE.
/s/ Illisible
"Lea Cascade" ou les deux militalres americains inconnus
ont ete tues, se trouve dans la ville meme. I1 est donc im-

poasible, sans que cela se sache, que les reates des cadavres
alent ete deposes sur le bord de la route.

/3/ Illisible
TRANSLATION

I the undersligned certify that on 28 August 1944, at the
arrival of the U.S. Army, to the best of our knowledge there
were no hand to hand combats with the Germen troops.

S81x American soldlers, two of these unknown, were regis-

tered at the Town Hall of Epernaye. These had besn killed
In their tanks.

There are actually no graves of American soldiers on the
territory of the clty of Epernay. The six soldiers were tem=-
porarily interred and removed a few days later through the

%Terican authorlties without advice to the French adminiztra-
On.

Epernay, 3 October 1950
F'OR THE MAYOR
/s/ Illegible
"La Cascade" where the two unknown amerlcans were killed, 1is
located in the city itself. It 1s therefore i1mpossible that

the boedies could have been placed by the side of the rocad
without this becoming known.

/s/ Illegible



S Oct 1.0

Epernay - Mardeuil
DECLARATION

Je soussligne, Mr. ASCHAN, Rene, menulsler, declare
que le 28 Aout au soir jtal trouve sur l'Avenue Jean
Jaures au lleu d4it la Cascade un corps de soldat Ameri-
caln completement dechiquete et pour ainsi dire nu. Au~
cune plece d'identite ou papier etalt evident. Jtal
couvert ces restes provisolirement avec de la terre et
des feullles. Aujourdn'ul j'ai montre 1l'endroit exact
8 un enqueteur de l'Armee Americaine quil a procede a une
fouille. Deux autres soldats americain etalt tue & "ILa
Cascade" mals 1ls etalent dans un chare.

/s/ Aschan
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TRANSLATION

& Oct 19560
CERTIFICATE

I the undersigned, Mr. ASCHAN, Rene, carpenter, cer-
tify that on the evening of the 28th August I found on the
Avenue Jean Jaures, at the place called "La Cascade", the
completely dismembered body of an American soldier, so to
speak naked. There wers no means of identification to be
founds 1 covered these remains temporarily with earth and
leavea. Today I have shown the exact place to an investie
gator of the Ue.S. Army who has proceeded in making a ssarch.
Two other American soldlers were killed at "La Cascade" but
théy were in a tanke —

s S

/s/ Aschan



HEADQUARTERS

7387 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT

SPECTAY, ORDERS )

NOBER 139 )

Boapds of Review for Identificati
SR 830~110-5, DA, dtd 2 Mar 49,
at the call of the President thereof,
he Identification of Deceased,
and for the purpose of reviewing Major Discrepancy eases:

pertaining to t
ity of Remailns

\\

L. PAG, Ltr.,

APO 757 (LIEGE) US ARMY

E-X-T-R~-A-C-T
39 it
WD-AGO~S 293.9, dtd 9 Apr 47,

a Beard of 0's as

15 Novambar 1950

0t

Subject: “Establishment of

on of Unknown Dgad Overseas®, and par 118 b,

follows is hereby apt to meet

for the purpose of reviewing case records
Determination of non~recoverabil»

LT GOL EDWARD D, MULVANITY, O 359 598, QC., President

‘{c.,

MAJOR JAMSS C. MacFARLAND, O 1 576 321, QMC.,
MAJOR OBORCY GUNDERMAN, Jr., O 1 289 071, INF/QMC. ,
GAPT CLYDE %, STSIN3IZK, O 1 040 311,

CCAPT  LEWIS A McAMIS, 0 1 543 042, MSC/QMC.,

CAPT JOHN M, NBFF, 0 1 055 924, Q¥.,

CAPT ALLAN L. LANSON, O 1 288 075, QfC.,

1ST LT ROBERT ¥. GATSEL, O 1 599 085, QMC.,
oD LT JOHN A. BOUTIN, O 947 298, QXC.,

e i

BY ORDEH OF COLONEL AMLONG:™

eI

EDWARD F. PRICE, Jr.,

CAPT. , . QiC,
. Adjutant
OFFICTALS
A TRUE COFY:
s/t/  EDWARD F, PRICE, Jr.,
: CAPT. , QU
Adjutant.
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13 November 1951
GHOMD 293
Bossman, BDeryle B.
st 0 hsh 573

e a0 )

lrs, Bernice K. Bossman
3209 Georgla Avenue
Minneapolis 16, Minnesota

Lear “rs. Bossmani

It 1s with regret that I must confirm the infomation regarding
the inclusion of your husband, the late Captain Beryle B, Bossman, in
a group burial now interred in Jefferson Darracks National Cemetery,
which was conveyed to you during a recent visit by an of ficer of my
staff-

The grave locatlon of the group in Jefferson Harracks National
Cemetery s graves 160, 169 and 170, Section 3l.

I have caused a thorough cheeck of all records to be made and am
convinced that they support the findings.

It is not easy for a grateful Nation to express properly its
feeling of smolerm obligation to those of its citizens who gave their
lives under difficult circumstances. In behalf of the people of the
United States, a memorial flag is being sent to you under separate
cover. This flag is the s of our country, in whose fibre is
entwined the love and devgkion of thousands of men such as your
husband.

Please accept sincere sympathy in your reat loss,

-Sincerely yours,

Colonel, <&
Chief, Memorial Division
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C &
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY ™
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

SUEJECT: Report of Official Tra”v;i(

TO: Chief, Memorial Division r

SECTION I -~ ITINERARY

7 November 1951

Arrived Departed
1l. Places Visited Date Hour Date Hour
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania
Hamburg, Arkansas
Stockton, California
Minneapolis, Minnesota 1 Nov 51l 0815 L Nov5l 2215

2. Persons Contacted

Mrs. John W. Ensminger, Stepmother

Mr. and Mrs. Frank I. Tucker, rarents

lr. and Mrs. Van Lennep Shaljian, Parents
Mrs. Bernice Bossman, Widow

SECTION II - PURPOSE OF VISIT
This visit to the next of kin of the group now interred in Jefferson
Barracks National Cemetery was made to inform them of the addition of

Captain Beryle B. Bossman. This was done after exhaustive investization.

The group as it will now consist is as follows:

Corporal Frank L. Ensminger 33 148 sht
2nd Lieutenant Donald J. Shaljian 01 017 063
Private John F, Tucker 38 516 1,95
Captain Beryle E. Bossman 0 L5k 572

SECTION III - OBSERVATIONS AND CONCLUSIONS
Al
On 23 October 1951, I rroceeded to Harrisburg, Pennsy‘lvaniaé to

confer with the next of kin of Corporal Frank L. Ensminger, 331L3547,
one of the decedent's of the group.




O Qo

(Cont'd)
Report of Official Travel 7 November 1951

Mr. John Ensminger, the father wasn't home. He is a railroad man,
and was away on a rail run. Mrs. Ensminger, the decedent's stepmother,
sald she could deliver any message I would leave. I found that the
family felt very kindly toward the Ammy. Mrs. Ensminger said that they
didn't write much because the Army had kept them so well informed.

The case was carefully explaineds, I told the mother that this Office
was positive that Captain Bossman's remains were included in the group.
¥rs. Ensminger wasn't surprised and thanked me for the visit and information.

Mrse. Ensminger was informed that Captain Bossman's name would be in—
scribed on the headstone and that the group now would be a group of four.

B.

On 27 October 1951, I arrived in Hamburg, Arkansas, to confer with the
next of kin of Private John F, Tucker, 38516L95. Mr., and Mrs. Frank Tucker,
Parents, and Peggy Tucker, daughter of the decedent met with me.

I found Mr. and Mrs. Tucker very pleasant and receptive to the situation.
The case was carefully explained. They were t0ld that the remains of Captain
Bossman were included in the group and that this was not known until a
thorough investigation was made in an attempt to account for Captain Bossman.
The parents were very pleased that I made this visit to them to explain. The
mother said, "I know I wouldn't have understood if you had written a letter."

C.

On 30 October 1951, I arrived in Stockton, California, to interview
Mr, and Mrs. Shaljian, Parents of Second Lieutenant Donald J. Shaljian,
01017063. The parents were found to be very pleasant, and receptive to
narrative of this case.

All details were explained to them. They were told that after exhaust—
ive investigation, it was concluded that the remains of Captain Bossman had
been included with those of the group. Further, that it was the decision of
this Office to add the mame of Captain Bossman to the marker.

The parents fully understoods There were no recrimminations or harsh
remarks. On the contrary, the father expressed thanks for my visit and
stated that when they were present at the interment ceremony his feeling was
one of detachment. He couldn't believe that his son was in the Zroup.
However, now he felt different he saild, "your visit has cleared everything,
I now know that my son is in that group, and I'm amazed by the thoroughness
of the investigation, and the thoughtfulness of the personal visit." He
further stated that a letter would not have been satisfactory in explanation,




O Q

(Cont'a)
Report of Official Travel 7 Novenber 1951

D.

No difficulty was experienced with Mrs. Bossman. I explained in the
beginning to Mrs, Bossman that it was a difficult case and asked if I could
exercise my own judgment, and hold back some of the details., She asked not
to tell her any gruesome details.

The discrepancy was explained about how the remains of her husband
had been included in the group. She was told that during the confusion of
combat, his remains were buried in the cemetery at Epernay, along side the
casualties of the tank. Upon exhumation for transfer to a military cemetery
they were thought to be part of the tank crew. UNrs. Bossman accepted the
decision and was very thankful for the visit.

SECTIOR IV - ACTICN

Action recommended - the following recomszendations are made:

1. That all records in this Office, and at Jefferson Barracks National
Cemetery be amended to show this as a group of four decedents, adding Captain

Bossman's name to the group.

2. That a new marker be erected bearing the four names of the group
as now constituted,

3. That a letter be dispatched to Mrs. Bossman confirming this visit
and informing her of the grave location.

. That a Memorial flag be dispatched to Mrs. Bossman.

5. That a photostat of this report be crossfiled into each of the
293 files of the group.

s L) b s

We Lo/ JOHNSON
Colvnel, QMC
Memorial Division
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QURIC 293 /
Bossman, Beryle B.
0454573 i

e 11 June 1952

Lrs, Bernice !i, Bossman
3209 Gecrgia Avenue
“inneapolis 16, Minnesota

Dear Yrs, Bossman,

neference is made to the interment of your husband, the
late Captain Beryle B, Bossman, and his comrades, vhich was made
in Graves 168, 169 and 170, Section 84, Jefferson Barracks National
Cemetery, St. louis 23, ilssourd. It is regretted that because of
the fact it was impossible to identify individually the remains of
your husband, you were deprived of the comfort end consolation

which you might have been afforded by interring his remains at home,

It is felt that you might llke to have the inclosed photo-
graphs of the stone which has been placed at the grave,

You are assured that the grave will always be cared for in
a manner fully commensurate with the sacrifice your husband has
made for his comntry, Any desired information concerning the grave
or the cemstery will be fwrnished upon Tequest.

Sincerely yours,

J'/' .
¥~ P

.-'f
1 Incl = 1 JAS. F. ATT
Photographs = = .0 Lt. Colonel, QuC
=" Memorial Division
NMcDonald =~

GB #1180 - /
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- HEADQUARTEE

\ g 7837 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHLENT
o M OPERATIONS DIVISION

U AP0 757 (Liege) US ARMY

Proceedings of Board of Review appointed in accordance with letter,
AGAO-S 293.9 (27 Mar 47) D-M, war Dept., TAGD, 9 April 1947,

7

X7 7 %% WA % e # , |
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j e e

" €ned pursuant to para, 4, S0 139, Headquarters:
7887 Graves Registration Detachment, APO 757, US Army, 15 November 1950,
at Liege, Belgium on 21 December 1950.

2, lembers present:

C. Vs STEINSIEK, Captain, QuC
LEVIS A MCAEIS, Captain, Qﬁ
JOHN A, BOUTIN, 2nd Lt, QuC

3. PURPOSE: “To review and dg
non-recoverability of the remain
the geographical area as descrj

ermine, from evidence presented, the

Battery HCH’ A o~
OQMG Form 371, g
28 August 1944.

Le  FINDINGS:

a. StatemenN\d gt PEul L. ROSEKRANS, Jr., concerning the
subject casualty reads aM¥®Ilpws: 'On 28 August 1944, T was told to
go forward with Cpl OlivieNAo help identify the body of Captain Bossman
who had been killed a few minutes before. jhen we arrived, we found his
head, shoulders and left arm on one side of the road and the remainder
of his body less one leg was on the other side of the road., I identified
him by a cigarette case which has his name one and also by his shirt which
had his name and serial number on, e put all his remains/we could find
on one pile and departed as the area was uader small arms/and mortar fire
at the time, n , /
= {4 //

» N/ S
f,‘f‘wf { 2
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Identification Branch ,,»~’;



lon-fecoverable Board Proceedings (Cont'd)

b. Statement of Cpl Tobie D. OLIVINRI, ledical Detachment of
the 48th irmored Infantry Battalion, reads as follows: "At the time
of Captain Bessman's Death I was a member of the liedical Detachment, ,34th
Armored Filed Artillery Battalion, On 28 August 1944 I was called forward
to identify the remains of an officer that had just been killed. ihen T
arrived at the forward position I found the body of Captain Bossman. He
had first been shot by a sniper and then hit by a mortar shell, His body
had been blown into' several pieces. His face had been disfigured beyond
recognition but I could recognize him by his build and hair. I further
identified him by his name and serial number on his clothing and by a
cigarette case that had his name on it. There were no identification
tags or other means of identification on the body., His remains except
one leg that could not be located were placed in one place along the road.
The area was under fire and we could not evacuate the body at the time,n

ce Fleld Investigation condyeted on 4 October 1950, failed to
recover the remains of subject Ca32§;$y,

d. Attempts to assogiaté hnknéwn deceased recovered from this
area with subject casualtydgro ed negative.

e. Referencé is made to: OWUG Form 371; Statement $/Sgt Faul ..
flosenkrans Jr., Btpy #C", A34th irmd FA Bn.; Statement Cpl Tobie D. Olivieri,
liedical Det, 48bh hrmd Inf Bn/; 0On file in the Office of The Quarter-
master General, Jashington, Dy-C,

T C Y
. +f. TReference.is also made to: Harrative Report of Field Tn-
Vesqféationu'dategfagectober 1950; Attached,

>
N
LMENDATIONS 3 That the remains of the decedent herein con-
ermined non-recoverable.

be de

Ceo ile STEINSTHE LEVIS A, LicAMIS JOHN A. BOUTIH
Captain, MO - Captain, QLC 2nd Lt, QUC
liember llember llember



